You

What the world thinks

YouGov Survey Results

Sample Size: 796
Fieldwork: 20th - 26th February 2013

Which ONE of the following best describes your current professional role?
Other senior-
level teacher
(e.g.
I'do not work
Deputy or Department Not
Total Heac.itee.icher/ Assistant or Year Head, | Teacher Supply Tea.chlng within Fhe applicable — I | Senior leader | Teacher
Principal teacher assistant education
Headteacher Deputy do not work
sector
Department
Head, Deputy
Year Head)
Which ONE of the following best describes your
current professional role?
Unweighted Base| 753 | 50 [ 195 | 3es ] 80 [ - | - [ - | [ |
Base| 753 | 50 [ 175 | 40a | 90 | - | - | - | [ |
Headteacher/ Principal 5% 100% - - - - - - - 13% -
CDEFJK* * * CDEFK
Deputy or Assistant Headteacher 7% - 100% - - - - - - 19% -
* BDEFJK* * BDEFK
Other senior-level teacher (e.g. Department or Year
Head, Deputy Department Head, Deputy Year Head)[  23% - - 100% - - - - - 67% -
* * BCEFJK * BCEFK
Teacher| 54% - - - 100% - - - - - 82%
* * BCDFJK * BCDFJ
Supply teacher 12% - - - - 100% - - - - 18%
* * BCDEJK* BCDEJ
Teaching assistant| - - - - - - - - - - -
* * *
1 do not work within the education sector; - - - - - - - - - - -
* * *
Not applicable — | do not work| - - - - - - - - - - -
* * *
Net: Senior leader 34% 100% 100% 100% - - - - - 100% -
EFK* EFK* EFK * EFK
Net: Teacher 66% - - - 100% 100% - - - - 100%
* * BCDJ BCDJ* BCDJ
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YouGov Survey Results What the world thinks

Sample Size: 796
Fieldwork: 20th - 26th February 2013

Which of the following BEST describes the phase of education you work in? school_type
Local
Infant/ Independent
Total Early Years Primary/ Secondary | All through Post-16 Sixth | - Post-16 FE Secondary all au.tho.rlty Academy Grammar In.dependent/ Special Pupil Rgferral Grammar Special/ PRU
Form college College maintained school private school school Unit
Junior School
school
Which ONE of the following best describes your
current professional role?
Unweighted Base| 753 - [ | [ | [ | [ 2 ] 17 [ 77 | 12 [ 10 [ 94 [ 22 |
Base| 753 - [ | [ | - [ - | [ a0 T 13 ] 63 [ 23 [ 22 ] 6 | 45 |
Headteacher/ Principal 5% - 1% 1% - - 1% 6% 1% - - - 7% - 4%
*x vy - * - *x * *x
Deputy or Assistant Headteacher 7% - 6% 2% - - 6% 7% 6% 4% 6% - 9% 6% 5%
. *x * wx . * *x
Other senior-level teacher (e.g. Department or Year
Head, Deputy Department Head, Deputy Year Head) 23% - 17% 33% 15% - - 32% 21% 42% 29% 32% 24% 11% 32% 17%
MR *x M s o S* o o S+ o
Teacher 54% - 55% 51% 63% - - 52% 53% 48% 62% 55% 76% 61% 56% 69%
*x o * o *x * *x
Supply teacher 12% - 14% 8% 19% - - 9% 14% 3% 5% % - 12% 6% 6%
NR " N TY o * o *x * o
Teaching assistant| - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
" o * o o * o
1 do not work within the education sector; - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
o *x * *x o * *x
Not applicable — | do not work| - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
e *x * *x o * *x
Net: Senior leader 34% - 31% 41% 18% - - 39% 33% 49% 33% 39% 24% 27% 38% 25%
MR e M s *x * *x e * *x
Net: Teacher 66% - 69% 59% 82% - - 61% 67% 51% 67% 61% 76% 73% 62% 75%
NR e N T *x * *x e * *x
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YouGov Survey Results

Sample Size: 796
Fieldwork: 20th - 26th February 2013

Which ONE of the following best describes your
current professional role?

Unweighted Base
Base
Headteacher/ Principal

Deputy or Assistant Headteacher

Other senior-level teacher (e.g. Department or Year
Head, Deputy Department Head, Deputy Year Head)

Teacher

Supply teacher|

Teaching assistant

1 do not work within the education sector
Not applicable — I do not work

Net: Senior leader’

Net: Teacher

Which of the followin:

You

What the world thinks

g subjects do you teach? (please tick all that apply)

Which of the following subjects do you teach? (please tick all that apply)

) ) ' Design and Modern ) Physical Religious " : :
Total English Maths Science Geography Art History ICT foreign Music . . Citizenship PSHEE Other subject
technology education education
languages
753 42 346 316 o2 | [ 200 [ a0 170 228 265 301 | 207 3ts | m1 ]
753 465 378 347 308 | [ 322 | 343 183 265 300 326 | 226 343 | 110 |
5% 4% 4% 4% 4% 4% 5% 5% 5% 4% 4% 5% 4% 10%
f abcdefghkin*
7% 7% 6% 9% 8% 8% 8% 8% 8% 9% 7% 7% 8% 9% 8% 8%
b b b b *
23% 18% 17% 18% 18% 16% 18% 16% 17% 18% 17% 17% 18% 23% 20% 25%
e e abcdefghjkl beghl beg*
54% 57% 58% 57% 57% 59% 57% 59% 58% 54% 59% 57% 57% 51% 55% 46%
mo mo mo mo mno mo mno mo mo mo mo *
12% 14% 15% 13% 13% 14% 13% 13% 13% 14% 12% 14% 13% 12% 13% 11%
h *
*
*
*
34% 29% 27% 30% 29% 28% 29% 28% 30% 32% 29% 29% 30% 37% 32% 43%
b abcdefghjkl abefg abcdefghjkin*
66% 71% 73% 70% 71% 2% 71% 2% 70% 68% 71% 71% 70% 63% 68% 57%
mno cmno mo mo mno mno mno mo mo mo mo
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YouGov Survey Results

Sample Size: 796
Fieldwork: 20th - 26th February 2013

Which ONE of the following best describes your
current professional role?

Unweighted Base
Base
Headteacher/ Principal

Deputy or Assistant Headteacher

Other senior-level teacher (e.g. Department or Year
Head, Deputy Department Head, Deputy Year Head)

Teacher

Supply teacher|

Teaching assistant

1 do not work within the education sector
Not applicable — I do not work

Net: Senior leader’

Net: Teacher

How many years teaching experience do you have?

NQT/in first
Total year of 1-5years | 6-10 years | 11-15years | 16-20 years |over 20 years
teaching
753 18 [0 [ 1ss T o1 ] 94 285
753 19 [ 70 [ 13 | 127 ] 95 279
5% - - 1% 5% 7% 7%
> * qr* qr
7% - 1% 4% 7% 10% 9%
wx * q q
23% 5% 13% 24% 29% 24% 24%
- * q *
54% 68% 79% 67% 49% 53% 40%
> stu* stu *
12% 26% 7% 4% 9% 6% 20%
- * * qrst
- * *
- * *
- * *
34% 5% 13% 30% 41% 41% 40%
e * q q q* q
66% 95% 87% 70% 59% 59% 60%
** rstu* *
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YouGov Survey Results

Sample Size: 796
Fieldwork: 20th - 26th February 2013

Which ONE of the following best describes your
current professional role?
Unweighted Base
Base
Headteacher/ Principal

Deputy or Assistant Headteacher

Other senior-level teacher (e.g. Department or Year
Head, Deputy Department Head, Deputy Year Head)

Teacher

Supply teacher|

Teaching assistant

1 do not work within the education sector
Not applicable — I do not work

Net: Senior leader’

Net: Teacher

How would you currently describe your morale as a teacher?

Total

Very high High Neither high nor low Low Very low High Low
753 37 215 196 142 200
753 40 215 190 145 203
5% 15% 2% 5% 3% 8% 4%
DEFH* D
7% 6% 4% 5% 10% 8% 4% 9%
* CG CG
23% 23% 3% 22% 24% 25% 23% 24%
*
54% 39% 59% 55% 48% 59% 55% 52%
* B B
12% 18% 9% 17% 14% 4% 10% 10%
F* CFH F
*
*
*
34% 44% 33% 29% 38% 37% 35% 38%
* D
66% 56% 67% 71% 62% 63% 65% 62%
* H
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YouGov Survey Results

Sample Size: 796
Fieldwork: 20th - 26th February 2013

Which ONE of the following best describes your
current professional role?
Unweighted Base
Base
Headteacher/ Principal

Deputy or Assistant Headteacher

Other senior-level teacher (e.g. Department or Year
Head, Deputy Department Head, Deputy Year Head)

Teacher

Supply teacher|

Teaching assistant

1 do not work within the education sector
Not applicable — I do not work

Net: Senior leader’

Net: Teacher

GOR
Total North East North West Yorkshire and the Humber East Midlands West Midlands East of England London
753 34 79 81 [ 68
753 35 100 70 | 64
5% 11% 1% 4% 3% 4% 7%
*x B N * * B N
7% 1% 8% 9% 10% 3% 4% 9%
*x * N * * * N
23% 16% 23% 20% 22% 25% 27% 33%
*x * * * * * Q*
54% 48% 53% 46% 53% 53% 52% 43%
*x * * * * * *
12% 4% 15% 20% 11% 15% 10% 7%
*x px OPR* * PR* * *
*x * * * * * *
o * * * * * *
- * * * * * *
34% 28% 32% 34% 36% 32% 38% 50%
e * * * * * JKMPQR*
66% 2% 68% 66% 64% 68% 62% 50%
*x o* o* * o* * *
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YouGov Survey Results

Sample Size: 796
Fieldwork: 20th - 26th February 2013

Which ONE of the following best describes your
current professional role?

Unweighted Base
Base
Headteacher/ Principal

Deputy or Assistant Headteacher

Other senior-level teacher (e.g. Department or Year
Head, Deputy Department Head, Deputy Year Head)

Teacher

Supply teacher|

Teaching assistant

1 do not work within the education sector
Not applicable — I do not work

Net: Senior leader’

Net: Teacher

You

What the world thinks

GOR Gender
Total South East South West Wales Scotland Northern Ireland Male Female
753 126 40 229 | 524 |
753 114 52 - - 200 | 553 |
5% 5% 2% - - 9% 3%
B B v
7% 5% 6% 8% - - 11% 5%
B B v
23% 22% 18% 19% - - 26% 22%
* *
54% 65% 52% 69% - - 45% 57%
KO * KO* U
12% 4% 20% 3% - - 9% 13%
OPR* *
* *
* *
* *
34% 32% 28% 29% - - 46% 30%
* * v
66% 68% 2% 71% - - 54% 70%
[e] o* o* U
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YouGov Survey Results

Sample Size: 796
Fieldwork: 20th - 26th February 2013

Which ONE of the following best describes your
current professional role?
Unweighted Base
Base
Headteacher/ Principal

Deputy or Assistant Headteacher

Other senior-level teacher (e.g. Department or Year
Head, Deputy Department Head, Deputy Year Head)

Teacher

Supply teacher|

Teaching assistant

1 do not work within the education sector
Not applicable — I do not work

Net: Senior leader’

Net: Teacher

You

What the world thinks

All'in all, how satisfied would you say you are with your job as a teacher?

Total

Very satisfied Satisfied Dissatisfied Very dissatisfied Don’t know Satisfied Dissatisfied
753 174 [ 127 19 |
753 168 | 129 20 |
5% 9% 2% 3% 8% 2%
Ye* *x
7% 7% 7% 7% 5% 9% 6%
* *x
23% 26% 22% 25% 21% 7% 23% 24%
* *x
54% 49% 52% 52% 63% 61% 52% 57%
* b *x
12% 8% 14% 14% 8% 5% 13% 11%
* *x
* *x
* *x
* *x
34% 43% 34% 34% 29% 34% 36% 32%
* *x
66% 58% 66% 66% 71% 66% 64% 68%
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You

What the world thinks

YouGov Survey Results

Sample Size: 796
Fieldwork: 20th - 26th February 2013

Which ONE of the following best describes your current professional role?
Other senior-
level teacher
(e.g.
I'do not work
Deputy or Department Not
Total Heac.itee.icher/ Assistant or Year Head, | Teacher Supply Tea.chlng within Fhe applicable — I | Senior leader | Teacher
Principal teacher assistant education
Headteacher Deputy do not work
sector
Department
Head, Deputy
Year Head)
Which of the following BEST describes the phase of
education you work in?
Unweighted Base| 753 33 | 50 [ 105 [ 35 ] 80 [ . | - [ . [ o T 4 ]
Base| 753 35 | 50 [ 175 | 40a | 90 | - | - | - [ 250 | 404 ]
Early Years - - - - - - - - - - -
* B B
Infant/ Primary/ Junior: 57% 89% 62% 41% 58% 69% - - - 51% 60%
CDEFJK* D* D DJ* D DJ
Secondary| 39% 10% 37% 56% 37% 25% - - - 47% 35%
* B* BCEFJK BFK * BEFK BF
All through 4% 1% 1% 3% 5% 6% - - - 2% 5%
* B B
Post-16 Sixth Form college - - - - - - - - - - -
* B B
Post-16 FE College - - - - - - - - - - -
* B B
Net: Secondary all 43% 11% 38% 59% 42% 31% - - - 49% 40%
* B* BCEFJK B B* BFK B
School_type
Unweighted Base| 753 33 | 50 [ 105 [ 35 ] 80 [ . | - [ . [ o T 4 ]
Base| 753 35 | 50 [ 175 | a0a | 90 | - | - | - [ 250 | 404 ]
Local authority maintained school 7% 93% 81% 70% 76% 90% - - - 75% 79%
DEJK* * DEJK* D DE
Academy| 7% 2% 6% 12% 6% 2% - - - 9% 5%
N . EFK * FK
Grammar school 2% - 1% 2% 2% 1% - - - 2% 2%
* B B
Independent/ private school 8% - 8% 12% 9% 5% - - - 9% 8%
* B B B B
Special school 3% - - 3% 4% - - - - 2% 4%
* B B
Pupil Referral Unit| 3% 5% 4% 1% 3% 3% - - - 2% 3%
* B B
Net: Independent Grammar School 10% - 9% 14% 11% 5% - - - 11% 10%
* * BJ * B
Net: Special/PRU 6% 5% 4% 4% 8% 3% - - - 4% 7%
* B B
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YouGov Survey Results

Sample Size: 796
Fieldwork: 20th - 26th February 2013

Which of the following BEST describes the phase of
education you work in?

Unweighted Base

Base

Early Years

Infant/ Primary/ Junior!

Secondary

All through

Post-16 Sixth Form college

Post-16 FE College

Net: Secondary all

You

What the world thinks

School_type

Unweighted Base

Base

Local authority maintained school

Academy

Grammar school

Independent/ private school

Special school

Pupil Referral Unit|

Net: Independent Grammar School

Net: Special/PRU

Which of the following BEST describes the phase of education you work in? school_type
Local
Infant/ Independent
Total Early Years Primary/ Secondary | All through Post-16 Sixth | - Post-16 FE Secondary all au.tho.rlty Academy Grammar In.dependent/ Special Pupil Rgferral Grammar Special/ PRU
Form college College maintained school private school school Unit
Junior School
school
753 [ 29 [ . | 515 122 17 77 | 12 10 94 22 |
753 - [ 29 - [ - | 583 49 13 63 | 23 22 76 45 |
*x *x * o . * *x
57% - 100% - - - - - 67% 10% 0% 45% 16% - 39% 8%
NR *x TVY *x Tv* *x *x T* *x
39% - - 100% - - - 91% 31% 87% 84% 42% 60% 88% 50% 74%
MR o M svy *x * wx o Sv* *x
4% - - - 100% - - 9% 2% 3% 6% 12% 24% 12% 11% 18%
. MN *x ST* *x . ST* *x
. wx * wx . * *x
*x *x * *x . * *x
43% - - 100% 100% - - 100% 33% 90% 90% 55% 84% 100% 61% 92%
M o M svy *x s+ *x *x Sv* *x
753 [ 29 [ . | 515 122 17 77 | 12 10 94 22 |
753 - [ 29 - [ - | 583 49 13 63 | 23 22 76 45 |
7% - 91% 61% 8% - - 59% 100% - - - - - - -
NR R *x TVY - * - *x * *x
7% - 1% 14% 5% - - 14% - 100% - - - - - -
M *x M svy *x * *x . * *x
2% - 0% 4% 3% - - 4% - - 100% - - - 18% -
M *x M *x * *x *x STV *x
8% - % 9% 27% - - 11% - - - 100% - - 82% -
*x N *x STY* *x . ST* *x
3% - 1% 5% 19% - - 6% - - - - 100% - - 51%
M *x MN *x * *x . * *x
3% - - 7% 9% - - 7% - - - - - 100% - 9%
M o M *x * *x o * *x
10% - 7% 13% 29% - - 14% - - 100% 100% - - 100% -
M . MN *x ST* *x . ST* *x
6% - 1% 11% 28% - - 13% - - - - 100% 100% - 100%
M *x MN *x * *x *x * *x
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YouGov Survey Results

Sample Size: 796
Fieldwork: 20th - 26th February 2013

Which of the following BEST describes the phase of
education you work in?
Unweighted Base
Base
Early Years
Infant/ Primary/ Junior!
Secondary
All through
Post-16 Sixth Form college
Post-16 FE College
Net: Secondary all
School_type
Unweighted Base
Base
Local authority maintained school
Academy
Grammar school
Independent/ private school
Special school
Pupil Referral Unit|

Net: Independent Grammar School

Net: Special/PRU

11

You

What the world thinks

Which of the following subjects do you teach? (please tick all that apply)

Which of the following subjects do you teach? (please tick all that apply)

) ) ' Design and Modern ) Physical Religious " : :
Total English Maths Science Geography Art History ICT foreign Music . . Citizenship PSHEE Other subject
technology education education
languages
753 2 346 316 272 290 306 170 228 265 301 207 315 | 111 |
753 465 378 347 308 322 343 183 265 300 326 226 343 | 110 |
N
57% 80% 85% 85% 90% 97% 87% 92% 91% 76% 92% 93% 90% 84% 86% 42%
o aio aio abcfimno  abcdfghijkimno aio abcdfimno abcfimno o abcfimno abcedfhilmno abcfimno io aio *
39% 18% 12% 12% 9% 2% 12% 6% 8% 20% 5% 5% 9% 13% 13% 49%
bedefghjkimn deghjkl deghjkl egik deghjkl e egik bedefghjkimn e e egik deghjkl deghjkl  abcdefghijkimn’
4% 3% 3% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 3% 3% 2% 1% 3% 2% 8%
defhl defghkin defhl ef ef defhki defl ef abcdefghjkimn*
B
N
43% 20% 16% 15% 10% 3% 13% 8% 9% 24% 8% 7% 10% 16% 14% 58%
bedefghjkin deghjkl deghjkl egk deghjkl e ek bedefghjkimn e e egk deghjkl deghjkl  abcdefghijkimn®
753 424 346 316 272 3 290 306 170 228 265 301 207 315 | 111 |
753 465 378 347 308 366 322 343 183 265 300 326 226 343 | 110 |
7% 83% 87% 88% 88% 93% 87% 90% 92% 85% 93% 95% 89% 86% 87% 75%
ao ao ao abcdfgilmno ao abcdfimno abcdfilmno abcdfimno  abcdfghilmno ao o ao *
7% 3% 2% 2% 3% 1% 3% 2% 1% 3% 1% 1% 3% 3% 3% 8%
ehjk ehk ehjk ehjk e ehjk ceghjk ehjk ceghik  abcdefghjkimn*
2% 0% - 1% 0% - 1% - 0% 2% 1% - - - 0% 1%
begkl beghkl begkl bdeghkimn beg abdeghkimn begkl b*
8% 7% 6% 5% 5% 3% 5% 4% 3% 5% 1% 2% 5% 6% 6% 8%
defghjkl efghjk ehjk ehjk jk ehjk ejk jk jk j ehjk ehjk eghjk ehjk*
3% 4% 3% 4% 3% 3% 3% 4% 3% 2% 4% 3% 3% 4% 3% 3%
e N
3% 3% 1% 1% 1% - 1% - 1% 3% 1% - 1% 1% 1% 4%
bedefghjkimn egk egk egk degkin egk cdeghkin egk egk egk egk cdeghkin®
10% 7% 6% 6% 6% 3% 6% 4% 3% 7% 1% 2% 5% 6% 6% 9%
defghikl eghjk eghjk eghjk jk eghjk ejk jk ehjk ehjk ehjk eghjk ehjk*
6% 7% 4% 4% 4% 3% 5% 4% 4% 5% 5% 3% 3% 5% 4% 7%
bedefghkin ek ek dekl e ek ek ek ek*
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What the world thinks

YouGov Survey Results

Sample Size: 796
Fieldwork: 20th - 26th February 2013

How many years teaching experience do you have?
NQT/in first
Total year of 1-5years | 6-10 years | 11-15years | 16-20 years |over 20 years
teaching
Which of the following BEST describes the phase of
education you work in?
Unweighted Base| 753 18 [0 [ 1ss T o1 ] 94 [ oss
Base| 753 19 [ 70 [ 13 | 127 ] o5 | 219
Early Years - - - - - - -
- * B
Infant/ Primary/ Junior: 57% 76% 62% 60% 61% 57% 51%
- * B
Secondary| 39% 24% 34% 38% 34% 41% 44%
- * *
All through 4% - 4% 2% 5% 2% 5%
- * B
Post-16 Sixth Form college - - - - - - -
- * B
Post-16 FE College - - - - - - -
- * B
Net: Secondary all 43% 24% 38% 40% 39% 43% 49%
- N B
School_type
Unweighted Base| 753 18 [0 [ 1ss T o1 ] 94 [ oss
Base| 753 19 [ 70 [ 153 | 127 ] o5 | 219
Local authority maintained school 7% 87% 78% 80% 81% 70% 76%
- * B
Academy| 7% 4% 8% 6% 4% 7% 7%
wx * B
Grammar school 2% 4% 4% 2% 2% 3% 1%
wx * B
Independent/ private school 8% 5% 5% 9% 7% 12% 8%
o * B
Special school 3% - 5% 1% - 4% 5%
bl s* s* s
Pupil Referral Unit| 3% - - 2% 6% 5% 3%
wx * B
q
Net: Independent Grammar School 10% 9% 9% 11% 9% 15% 9%
wx * B
Net: Special/PRU 6% - 5% 3% 6% 8% 8%
wx * B
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YouGov Survey Results

Sample Size: 796
Fieldwork: 20th - 26th February 2013

Which of the following BEST describes the phase of
education you work in?
Unweighted Base
Base
Early Years
Infant/ Primary/ Junior!
Secondary
All through
Post-16 Sixth Form college
Post-16 FE College
Net: Secondary all
School_type
Unweighted Base
Base
Local authority maintained school
Academy
Grammar school
Independent/ private school
Special school
Pupil Referral Unit|

Net: Independent Grammar School

Net: Special/PRU

You

What the world thinks

How would you currently describe your morale as a teacher?

Total Very high High Neither high nor low Low Very low High Low
753 37 215 196 142 200 |
753 40 215 190 145 203 |
*
57% 58% 60% 59% 56% 52% 59% 54%
*
39% 36% 36% 36% 42% 45% 36% 43%
*
4% 7% 4% 5% 2% 3% 5% 2%
*
*
*
43% 42% 40% 41% 44% 48% 41% 46%
*
753 37 163 215 196 142 200 |
753 40 163 215 190 145 203 |
7% 2% 70% 76% 85% 80% 71% 83%
* CDG CG
7% 4% 4% 7% 8% 7% 4% 7%
*
2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 2% 2% 1%
*
8% 9% 18% 8% 5% 2% 16% 4%
* DEFH F DEFH
3% 10% 2% 4% 1% 2% 4% 2%
CEH*
3% 4% 3% 2% - 7% 3% 3%
E* E E DE E E
10% 11% 20% 10% 6% 4% 18% 5%
* DEFH FH DEFH
6% 14% 5% 7% 1% 10% 7% 5%
EH* E E E E E

13
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YouGov Survey Results

Sample Size: 796
Fieldwork: 20th - 26th February 2013

Which of the following BEST describes the phase of
education you work in?

Unweighted Base

Base

Early Years

Infant/ Primary/ Junior!

Secondary

All through

Post-16 Sixth Form college

Post-16 FE College

Net: Secondary all

You

What the world thinks

School_type

Unweighted Base

Base

Local authority maintained school

Academy

Grammar school

Independent/ private school

Special school

Pupil Referral Unit|

Net: Independent Grammar School

Net: Special/PRU

GOR
Total North East North West Yorkshire and the Humber East Midlands West Midlands East of England London
753 3 79 [ 81 68 86 98 [ 83 |
753 35 100 | 70 64 75 81 | 87 |
57% 9% 53% 7% 59% 49% 63% 65%
" R . R R K K+
39% 31% 47% 43% 39% 49% 32% 35%
" . R R NO* R R
4% 11% - 10% 3% 1% 5% -
" . MO . . J0 .
43% 41% 47% 53% 41% 51% 37% 35%
- N NOQ* N R N R
753 3 79 [ 81 68 86 98 [ 83 |
753 35 100 | 70 64 75 81 | 87 |
77% 70% 77% 79% 75% 81% 7% 75%
7% 14% 3% 1% 10% 8% 8% 7%
" . . K P K+ .
2% - 3% 4% 2% 3% 1% 1%
8% 9% 8% 11% 9% 8% 7% 11%
3% - 3% 5% 4% - 7% -
. . MO* . . MOQ* .
3% 8% 7% - - - - 5%
" KLMNQ* . . . . N*
10% 9% 10% 15% 12% 11% 8% 12%
6% 8% 10% 5% 4% - 7% 5%
" MQ* M . N MQ* N
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YouGov Survey Results

Sample Size: 796
Fieldwork: 20th - 26th February 2013

Which of the following BEST describes the phase of
education you work in?
Unweighted Base
Base
Early Years
Infant/ Primary/ Junior!
Secondary
All through
Post-16 Sixth Form college
Post-16 FE College
Net: Secondary all
School_type
Unweighted Base
Base
Local authority maintained school
Academy
Grammar school
Independent/ private school
Special school
Pupil Referral Unit|

Net: Independent Grammar School

Net: Special/PRU
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GOR Gender
Total South East South West Wales Scotland Northern Ireland Male Female
753 126 58 40 229 | 524 |
753 114 75 52 - - 200 | 553 |
. .
57% 59% 65% 47% - - 39% 64%
K * u
39% 35% 30% 50% - - 58% 32%
B . v
4% 6% 5% 3% - - 3% 4%
10 . .
. .
. .
43% 41% 35% 53% - - 61% 36%
B B v
753 126 58 40 229 | 524 |
753 114 75 52 - - 200 | 553 |
7% 74% 78% 88% - - 74% 79%
B B
% 5% 14% 1% - - 8% 6%
IKR* *
2% 1% 2% - - - 3% 1%
. .
8% % 6% 6% - - 9% 8%
. .
3% 8% - - - - 2% 3%
MOQ . .
3% 5% - 5% - - 4% 3%
. .
10% 9% 8% 6% - - 12% 9%
. .
6% 12% - 5% - - 6% 6%
MO . .
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YouGov Survey Results

Sample Size: 796
Fieldwork: 20th - 26th February 2013

Which of the following BEST describes the phase of
education you work in?

Unweighted Base

Base

Early Years

Infant/ Primary/ Junior!

Secondary

All through

Post-16 Sixth Form college

Post-16 FE College

Net: Secondary all

You

What the world thinks

All'in all, how satisfied would you say you are with your job as a teacher?

School_type

Unweighted Base

Base

Local authority maintained school

Academy

Grammar school

Independent/ private school

Special school

Pupil Referral Unit|

Net: Independent Grammar School

Net: Special/PRU

Total Very satisfied Satisfied Dissatisfied Very dissatisfied Don’t know Satisfied Dissatisfied
753 92 | 174 127 19 431 [ |
753 96 | 168 129 20 434 | |
57% 49% 63% 529 56% 3% 60% 54%
* Wwye w
39% 40% 35% 44% 2% 43% 36% 43%
4% 10% 2% % 3% 15% 4% 3%
XZbc* w
43% 51% 37% 48% 44% 57% 40% 46%
X* X i X
753 92 | 174 127 19 431 [ |
753 96 | 168 129 20 434 | |
77% 64% 80% 79% 84% 2% 76% 81%
* w w w w w w
7% 5% 6% 9% 6% 8% 6% 8%
2% 2% 2% 2% 2% - 2% 2%
8% 12% 10% 6% 2% 18% 11% 4%
Zc* zc = zc
3% 10% 2% 3% - 10% 4% 2%
XZbc* z = z
3% 7% 1% 2% 7% 3% 2% %
XYb* XYb w X
10% 15% 12% 7% 4% 18% 13% 6%
Zc* zc w zc
6% 16% 2% 5% 7% 23% 5% 6%
XYZbe* X w X X

16
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YouGov Survey Results

Sample Size: 796
Fieldwork: 20th - 26th February 2013

Which ONE of the following best describes your current professional role?
Other senior-
level teacher
Eg. I'do not work
Total Heac.itee.icher/ [»:Zglusttyag: o?izztr::ttj, Teacher Supply Tea.chlng within Fhe appli?;)tt)le — || Senior leader | Teacher
Principal teacher assistant education
Headteacher Deputy do not work
Department sector
Head, Deputy
Year Head)
Which of the following subjects do you teach?
(please tick all that apply)
Unweighted Base| 753 33 | 50 [ 105 [ 35 ] 80 [ . | - [ . [ o T 4 ]
Base| 753 35 | 50 [ 175 | 40a | 90 | - | - | - [ 250 | 404 ]
English 62% 57% 63% 47% 66% 73% - - - 52% 67%
N B DJ DJ* D DJ
Maths| 57% 53% 55% 41% 61% 73% - - - 45% 64%
* * DJ BDJ* D DJ
Science 50% 42% 65% 39% 53% 56% - - - 44% 53%
R DI* DI D* D DJ
Geography 46% 35% 54% 36% 49% 51% - - - 40% 50%
* DJ* DJ D* DJ
Art 41% 35% 51% 27% 45% 46% - - - 33% 45%
* DJ* DJ DJ* D DJ
History 49% 36% 59% 37% 52% 54% - - - 42% 52%
* DJ* DJ D* DJ
Design and technology 43% 35% 53% 30% 47% 46% - - - 35% 47%
R DI* DI D* D DJ
ICT 46% 46% 55% 33% 49% 48% - - - 39% 49%
. DI* DI D* D DJ
Modern foreign languages 24% 28% 31% 19% 25% 28% - - - 22% 25%
* B B D
Music! 35% 35% 37% 26% 39% 35% - - - 30% 38%
N B DJ « DJ
Physical education 40% 34% 45% 30% 42% 46% - - - 33% 43%
* * DJ DJ* DJ
Religious education 43% 36% 56% 33% 46% 46% - - - 38% 46%
. DI* DI E D DJ
Citizenship 30% 33% 41% 29% 29% 31% - - - 32% 29%
* B B
PSHEE! 46% 39% 57% 40% 46% 49% - - - 43% 47%
* DJ* B
Other subject 15% 32% 18% 16% 12% 14% - - - 18% 13%
DEFK* * * EK
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YouGov Survey Results

Sample Size: 796
Fieldwork: 20th - 26th February 2013

Which of the following subjects do you teach?
(please tick all that apply)
Unweighted Base
Base
English
Maths
Science
Geography|
Art|
History
Design and technology
ICT
Modern foreign languages
Music|
Physical education
Religious education
Citizenship!

PSHEE!

Other subject

You

What the world thinks

Which of the following BEST describes the phase of education you work in? school_type
Local
Infant/ Independent
Total Early Years Primary/ Secondary | All through Post-16 Sixth | - Post-16 FE Secondary all au.tho.rlty Academy Grammar In.dependent/ Special Pupil Rgferral Grammar Special/ PRU
Form college College maintained school private school school Unit
Junior School
school
753 [ 29 [ 515 122 17 77 12 [ 10 94 22 |
753 - [ 29 - [ - 583 49 13 63 23 [ 22 76 45 |
62% - 86% 28% 40% - - 29% 66% 29% 16% 51% 78% 58% 45% 68%
NR *x TVY wx Ty* o . T* *x
57% - 85% 18% 6% - - 21% 64% 21% - 44% 61% 24% 36% 3%
NR o N TVY *x Tv* *x o T* wx
50% - 75% 16% 30% - - 17% 57% 15% 18% 33% 61% 12% 30% 37%
NR o N TVY *x T* *x . T* *x
46% - 73% 10% 16% - - 11% 53% 18% 10% 29% 44% 10% 26% 27%
NR . TVY wx * *x o * *x
41% - 70% 2% 9% - - 3% 49% 7% - 15% 36% - 12% 8%
NR o N TVY wx * wx *x * *x
49% - 74% 15% 12% - - 15% 55% 20% 21% 28% 51% 22% 27% 37%
NR . TVY *x * *x *x * *x
43% - 69% 7% 21% - - 8% 50% 12% - 21% 51% - 17% 26%
NR . N TVY *x * *x . * *x
46% - 2% 9% 17% - - 10% 54% 8% 6% 17% 43% 12% 15% 8%
NR o TVY *x * *x . * *x
24% - 32% 13% 20% - - 13% 27% 13% 24% 15% 18% 23% 16% 20%
NR . TVY *x * *x o * *x
35% - 57% 4% 26% - - 6% 42% 6% 15% 2% 41% 12% 5% 27%
NR . N TVY wx * wx . v+ *x
40% - 65% 6% 16% - - 6% 49% 8% - 8% 33% - 6% 17%
NR *x N TVY *x * *x o * *x
43% - 68% 10% 15% - - 10% 50% 22% - 25% 36% 10% 20% 23%
NR *x TVY *x v* *x *x * *x
30% - 44% 10% 22% - - 11% 33% 15% - 21% 36% 10% 17% 3%
NR o N TVY *x * wx o * *x
46% - 68% 15% 21% - - 15% 51% 22% 5% 31% 51% 10% 27% 31%
NR . TVY wx v* *x o * *x
15% - 11% 18% 32% - - 20% 14% 19% 10% 14% 17% 19% 13% 18%
M *x M o * wx *x * *x

18
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Sample Size: 796
Fieldwork: 20th - 26th February 2013

Which of the following subjects do you teach? (please tick all that apply) Which of the following subjects do you teach? (please tick all that apply)
) ) ' Design and Modern ) Physical Religious " : :
Total English Maths Science Geography Art History ICT foreign Music . . Citizenship PSHEE Other subject
technology education education
languages
Which of the following subjects do you teach?
(please tick all that apply)
Unweighted Base| 753 22 | 393 ] 346 | 316 | etz ] [ 20 T sos | w0 T ees T ees [ sor [ eor [ mis [ |
Base| 753 465 | 431 | 38 |  sar | 308 | 36 | 322 | 343 | 183 | 265 | 300 | 326 | 226 | 343 | 110 |
English 62% 100% 87% 87% 93% 98% 92% 93% 91% 83% 91% 93% 91% 91% 90% 38%
bcdefghijkimno o o bcino bedfghijkimno bcio bchijino bcio o bcio bcino bcio bcio bcio *
Maths| 57% 81% 100% 89% 91% 98% 89% 93% 92% 79% 89% 94% 90% 87% 88% 27%
o acdefghijkimno aio acfimno acdfghijkimno aio acdfijilmno acfijmno o aio acdfhijimno aio aio aio *
Science 50% 71% 78% 100% 90% 95% 86% 91% 90% 74% 86% 90% 88% 88% 85% 21%
o ao abdefghijkimno abfijno abdfghijkimno abio abfijlmno abfijno [ abio abfijno abfino abio abio *
Geography 46% 69% 74% 82% 100% 96% 90% 91% 88% 2% 85% 91% 90% 90% 86% 26%
o ao abio abcefghijkimno abcfghijkimno  abchijno abchijno abcio o abio abchijno abchijno abcijno abcio *
Art 41% 65% 70% 78% 85% 100% 82% 91% 84% 70% 83% 87% 85% 82% 80% 19%
o ao abio abcfino  abcdfghijkimno abcio abcdfhijkimno abcino o abcio abcfhijmno abcfino abcio abio *
History 49% 72% 75% 83% 95% 97% 100% 93% 89% 72% 87% 91% 92% 90% 87% 27%
o ao abio abcghijkimno - abcdghijkimno abcdeghijkimnc — abchijmno abcio o abcio abcijno abchijno abcio abcio *
Design and technology 43% 65% 70% 78% 85% 95% 82% 100% 84% 69% 83% 86% 85% 85% 81% 24%
o ao abio abcfino abcdfhijkimno abcio abcdefhijkimno  abcfino o abcio abcfino abcfino abcino abcio *
ICT 46% 67% 73% 81% 87% 94% 83% 90% 100% 2% 84% 88% 85% 83% 81% 25%
o ao abio abcfimno  abcdfgijkimno abino abcdfijimno  abcdefgijkimno o abio abcfijlmno abcino abio abio *
Modern foreign languages 24% 32% 33% 36% 38% 41% 36% 39% 38% 100% 44% 39% 41% 44% 38% 14%
o o o abo abcdfhno ao abco abo abcdefghjkimnc  abcdfghkno abco abcdfo abcdfno abo *
Music! 35% 52% 55% 60% 65% 71% 63% 68% 65% 64% 100% 2% 67% 67% 64% 24%
o ao abo abco abcdfghilimno abo abcdfhno abco abo abcdefghikimnc  abedfghiimno abcfno abco abco *
Physical education 40% 60% 65% 2% 78% 85% 75% 80% 7% 65% 81% 100% 79% 75% 73% 21%
o ao abio abcfino abcdfghilmno abcio abcthimno abcino o abcfhimno  abcdefghijimno  abcfino abio abio *
Religious education 43% 64% 68% 76% 85% 90% 82% 86% 81% 73% 83% 86% 100% 87% 82% 25%
o ao abo abcfhino abcdfghijkno abcio abcfhijno abcio ao abcio abcfhino  abedefghijkmnc  abcfhino abcio *
Citizenship 30% 44% 46% 52% 59% 60% 55% 60% 54% 54% 57% 57% 60% 100% 62% 25%
o o abo abcfho abcfhko abo abcfho abo abo abo abco abcfho abcdefghijkino  abcdfhijko *
PSHEE! 46% 66% 70% 7% 85% 89% 81% 87% 81% 71% 82% 84% 86% 94% 100% 31%
o ao abio abcfhio abcdfghijklo abcio abcfhijko abcio o abcio abchio abcfhijo abcdefghijklo abcdefghijkimo *
Other subject 15% 9% 7% 6% 8% 7% 8% 8% 8% 8% 10% 8% 8% 12% 10% 100%
bce c c ce c bce c bedefghkl bceh abcdefghijkimn®
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YouGov Survey Results

Sample Size: 796
Fieldwork: 20th - 26th February 2013

How many years teaching experience do you have?
NQT/in first
Total year of 1-5years | 6-10 years | 11-15years | 16-20 years |over 20 years
teaching
Which of the following subjects do you teach?
(please tick all that apply)
Unweighted Base| 753 18 [0 [ 1ss T o1 ] 94 [ oss
Base| 753 19 [ 70 [ 13 | 127 ] o5 | 219
English 62% 76% 62% 67% 61% 60% 59%
- * B
Maths| 57% 83% 63% 63% 66% 48% 50%
** * tu tu *
Science 50% 76% 51% 55% 58% 51% 42%
- * u u *
Geography 46% 69% 51% 55% 53% 42% 37%
- u* u u *
Art 41% 82% 48% 45% 47% 37% 33%
- u* u u *
History 49% 80% 52% 55% 57% 44% 40%
- N u u *
Design and technology 43% 69% 47% 49% 47% 43% 34%
- N u u *
ICT 46% 70% 46% 54% 54% 47% 35%
. N u u *
Modern foreign languages 24% 24% 27% 22% 27% 34% 20%
. N w
Music! 35% 52% 41% 37% 44% 36% 27%
. u u u *
Physical education 40% 70% 39% 51% 47% 38% 29%
. N u u *
Religious education 43% 76% 48% 46% 49% 49% 34%
. u u u u*
Citizenship 30% 36% 25% 29% 37% 34% 27%
- * B
PSHEE! 46% 57% 55% 49% 57% 40% 37%
- u* u tu B
Other subject 15% 9% 11% 12% 13% 19% 17%
wx * B
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YouGov Survey Results

Sample Size: 796
Fieldwork: 20th - 26th February 2013

How would you currently describe your morale as a teacher?
Total Very high High Neither high nor low Low Very low High Low
Which of the following subjects do you teach?
(please tick all that apply)
Unweighted Base| 753 37 [ | 215 [ 196 | 142 [ 200 [ |
Base| 753 40 | | 215 | 190 | 145 | 203 | |
English 62% 64% 62% 67% 59% 56% 63% 58%
* H
Maths| 57% 55% 57% 60% 57% 54% 56% 56%
*
Science 50% 37% 51% 49% 50% 54% 48% 52%
*
Geography 46% 31% 47% 47% 48% 44% 44% 47%
*
Art 41% 37% 39% 42% 41% 42% 39% 42%
*
History 49% 36% 49% 52% 48% 47% 46% 48%
*
Design and technology 43% 35% 42% 45% 42% 44% 41% 43%
*
ICT 46% 40% 41% 46% 46% 51% 41% 48%
*
Modern foreign languages 24% 20% 25% 23% 25% 26% 24% 25%
*
Music! 35% 43% 36% 33% 35% 35% 38% 35%
*
Physical education 40% 38% 40% 42% 39% 36% 40% 38%
*
Religious education 43% 35% 44% 42% 45% 45% 42% 45%
N
Citizenship 30% 30% 29% 29% 31% 31% 29% 31%
"
PSHEE! 46% 39% 44% 44% 48% 48% 43% 48%
N
Other subject 15% 11% 16% 14% 17% 12% 15% 15%
B

21 © 2013 YouGov plc. All Rights Reserved WWW.yougov.com



You

What the world thinks

YouGov Survey Results

Sample Size: 796
Fieldwork: 20th - 26th February 2013

GOR
Total North East North West Yorkshire and the Humber East Midlands West Midlands East of England London
Which of the following subjects do you teach?
(please tick all that apply)
Unweighted Base| 753 34 [ 79 | 81 [ 68 | 86 [ 98 | 83 |
Base| 753 35 | 100 | 70 | 64 | 75 | 81 | 87 |
English 62% 51% 69% 63% 64% 58% 57% 56%
*x B N * N * N
Maths| 57% 55% 58% 50% 57% 53% 57% 55%
*x * N * " * N
Science 50% 49% 50% 45% 51% 48% 54% 48%
*x * N * N * N
Geography 46% 40% 49% 39% 43% 43% 50% 45%
wx * N * * * B
Art 41% 40% 41% 32% 39% 37% 42% 41%
*x * B * B * B
History 49% 42% 53% 42% 54% 44% 49% 45%
wx * B * B * B
Design and technology 43% 38% 43% 36% 39% 44% 43% 42%
- * * * * N *
ICT 46% 36% 47% 42% 41% 44% 51% 38%
- N * N * N *
Modern foreign languages 24% 15% 31% 24% 29% 23% 24% 28%
. R* R* R* R* R* R*
Music! 35% 23% 35% 34% 26% 27% 35% 38%
*x B * B * * N
Physical education 40% 38% 39% 33% 30% 36% 49% 39%
*x * N * N KL* N
Religious education 43% 43% 45% 38% 38% 42% 48% 44%
*x * " * N * N
Citizenship 30% 25% 43% 27% 28% 22% 24% 32%
*x KMN* N * N * N
PSHEE! 46% 28% 50% 38% 38% 38% 49% 50%
*x * n * B * B
Other subject 15% 22% 8% 13% 9% 14% 14% 19%
*x B * B * B *
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Which of the following subjects do you teach?
(please tick all that apply)

Unweighted Base

Base

English

Maths

Science

Geography|

Art

History

Design and technology

ICT

Modern foreign languages

Music|

Physical education

Religious education

Citizenship!

PSHEE!

Other subject

23

GOR Gender
Total South East South West Wales Scotland Northern Ireland Male Female
753 126 [ 58 | 40 [ 229 | 524 |
753 114 | 75 | 52 | - - 200 | 553 |
62% 65% 69% 55% - - 39% 70%
N N u
57% 59% 67% 63% - - 42% 63%
N N u
50% 54% 55% 40% - - 40% 54%
N N U
46% 47% 55% 42% - - 33% 51%
N N u
41% 45% 48% 41% - - 25% 47%
N N u
49% 51% 58% 42% - - 35% 53%
N N u
43% 46% 50% 40% - - 30% 47%
N N u
46% 49% 55% 47% - - 35% 49%
N N u
24% 21% 32% 4% - - 20% 26%
R R* N
35% 36% 52% 38% - - 22% 40%
KLMN* * u
40% 43% 48% 36% - - 26% 45%
N N u
43% 42% 51% 38% - - 30% 48%
N N U
30% 33% 29% 29% - - 24% 32%
N N u
46% 50% 57% 40% - - 33% 50%
KM* * u
15% 12% 14% 30% - - 18% 13%
* JKLMNP*
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Sample Size: 796
Fieldwork: 20th - 26th February 2013

All'in all, how satisfied would you say you are with your job as a teacher?
Total Very satisfied Satisfied Dissatisfied Very dissatisfied Don’t know Satisfied Dissatisfied
Which of the following subjects do you teach?
(please tick all that apply)
Unweighted Base| 753 92 [ [ 174 [ 127 [ 19 [ 431 | |
Base| 753 96 | | 168 | 129 | 20 | 434 | |
English 62% 59% 66% 57% 59% 69% 64% 58%
* *x
Maths| 57% 54% 61% 54% 54% 57% 59% 54%
* *x
Science 50% 47% 51% 46% 56% 52% 50% 50%
* *x
Geography 46% 42% 48% 44% 47% 47% 47% 45%
* *x
Art 41% 38% 43% 40% 41% 39% 41% 41%
N *x
History 49% 48% 51% 46% 48% 44% 50% 47%
N *x
Design and technology 43% 41% 45% 40% 43% 39% 44% 41%
N *x
ICT 46% 41% 46% 41% 52% 64% 45% 46%
N *x
Modern foreign languages 24% 25% 21% 27% 27% 32% 22% 27%
N *x
Music! 35% 41% 35% 32% 37% 34% 36% 34%
N *x
Physical education 40% 39% 42% 38% 37% 45% 41% 38%
N *x
Religious education 43% 37% 44% 43% 45% 44% 43% 44%
N *x
Citizenship 30% 32% 30% 27% 32% 34% 31% 29%
N *x
PSHEE! 46% 37% 47% 45% 49% 42% 45% 47%
N wx
Other subject 15% 13% 18% 12% 11% 20% 17% 11%
* ¢ o
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YouGov Survey Results

Sample Size: 796
Fieldwork: 20th - 26th February 2013

Which ONE of the following best describes your current professional role?
Other senior-
level teacher
(e.g.
I'do not work
Deputy or Department Not
Total Heac.itee.icher/ Assistant or Year Head, | Teacher Supply Tea.chlng within Fhe applicable — I | Senior leader | Teacher
Principal teacher assistant education
Headteacher Deputy do not work
sector
Department
Head, Deputy
Year Head)
How many years teaching experience do you have?
Unweighted Base| 752 33 | 50 [ 105 [ zoa ] 80 [ . | - [ . [ o ] |
Base| 752 35 | 50 [ 175 | 403 | 90 | - | - | - [ 250 | |
NQT/in first year of teaching 2% - - 1% 3% 5% - - - 0%
* * J DJ*
1-5 years| 10% - 1% 6% 16% 6% - - - 4% 14%
* * BCDFJK * BCDFJ
6-10 years; 20% 6% 12% 21% 25% 6% - - - 17% 22%
* * FJ BCFJK * F BF
11-15 years; 17% 20% 18% 21% 16% 13% - - - 20% 15%
* B B
16-20 years: 13% 19% 19% 13% 12% 7% - - - 15% 11%
* E* B
over 20 years 37% 55% 51% 38% 28% 62% - - - 43% 34%
EK* EK* E DEJK* DEK E
Michael Gove, the Secretary of State for Education,
has announced that the Government will not replace
GCSEs with a new examination called the English
Baccalaureate Certificate, how do you feel about
this decision?
Unweighted Base| 751 | 50 [ 105 ] 3oz ] 80 [ . | - [ . | [ |
Base| 751 | 50 [ 15 | 402 | 90 | - | - | - | [ |
Very happy 25% 26% 37% 31% 21% 22% - - - 31% 21%
* EK* EK * EK
Happy 35% 27% 30% 35% 38% 30% - - - 33% 36%
* B B
Neither happy nor unhappy| 26% 41% 19% 20% 29% 23% - - - 23% 28%
CDJ* * D *
Unhappy 8% 6% 10% 6% % 20% - - - 7% 9%
* * DEJK* E
Very unhappy| 3% - 2% 6% 3% 4% - - - 4% 3%
* B B
Don't know| 3% - 2% 2% 3% 2% - - - 2% 3%
* B B
Net: Happy| 60% 54% 67% 66% 59% 51% - - - 64% 57%
* B E B F
Net: Unhappy 12% 6% 12% 12% 9% 24% - - - 11% 12%
* * BDEJK* E
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Sample Size: 796
Fieldwork: 20th - 26th February 2013

How many years teaching experience do you have?

Unweighted Base

Base

NQT/in first year of teaching
1-5 years

6-10 years

11-15 years

16-20 years

over 20 years;

Michael Gove, the Secretary of State for Education,
has announced that the Government will not replace
GCSEs with a new examination called the English
Baccalaureate Certificate, how do you feel about
this decision?

Unweighted Base

Base

Very happy

Happy

Neither happy nor unhappy|
Unhappy]|

Very unhappy|

Don't know

Net: Happy|

Net: Unhappy

You

What the world thinks

Which of the following BEST describes the phase of education you work in?

school_type

Local
Infant/ Independent
Total Early Years Primary/ Secondary | All through Post-16 Sixth | - Post-16 FE Secondary all au.tho.rlty Academy Grammar In.dependent/ Special Pupil Rgferral Grammar Special/ PRU
Form college College maintained school private school school Unit
Junior School
school
752 [ 29 514 122 17 77 | 12 10 94 22
752 - [ 29 - - 582 49 13 63 | 23 22 76 45
2% - 2% - - - 1% 3% 1% 6% 2% - - 2% -
. *x * wx . * *x
10% - 11% 9% 1% - - 9% 11% 13% 23% 6% 16% - 9% 8%
" - * - *x v -
20% - 21% 20% 12% - - 19% 21% 19% 18% 22% 8% 12% 21% 10%
*x - * - *x * -
17% - 18% 15% 22% - - 15% 18% 10% 15% 15% - 34% 15% 17%
*x - * - *x * -
13% - 13% 13% 7% - - 13% 11% 14% 21% 18% 5% 19% 19% 17%
*x wx * wx *x S* o
37% - 33% 42% 47% - - 43% 36% 43% 18% 37% 60% 35% 34% 48%
M . M o * wx . * *x
751 [ 513 122 17 77 | 12 10 94 22
751 - [ - - 580 49 13 63 | 23 22 76 45
25% - 18% 35% 1% - - 33% 23% 35% 25% 20% 15% 57% 21% 36%
MR *x M svy *x * wx . * *x
35% - 36% 35% 20% - - 34% 35% 39% 54% 29% 54% 11% 34% 33%
. *x * *x *x * *x
26% - 29% 18% 53% - - 21% 25% 19% 15% 34% 30% 32% 31% 31%
NR o N *x T* *x . * *x
8% - 10% 6% 10% - - 7% 10% 4% - 10% - - 8% -
*x *x * *x *x * *x
3% - 3% 5% - - - 4% 4% 3% - 5% - - 4% -
o *x * *x . * *x
3% - 3% 1% 6% - - 2% 3% 1% 6% 2% - - 2% -
*x N *x * *x *x * *x
60% - 55% 70% 31% - - 66% 59% 73% 79% 50% 70% 68% 55% 69%
MR . M svy *x * *x o Vv* *x
12% - 13% 11% 10% - - 11% 13% % - 15% - - 12% -
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Sample Size: 796
Fieldwork: 20th - 26th February 2013

Which of the following subjects do you teach? (please tick all that apply) Which of the following subjects do you teach? (please tick all that apply)
Design and Modern Physical | Religious
Total English Maths Science Geography Art History 9 ICT foreign Music v . 9 . Citizenship PSHEE Other subject
technology languages education education

How many years teaching experience do you have?

Unweighted Base| 752 223 | 303 ] 346 | 316 | etz ] [ 20 T sos | w0 T ees T ees [ sor [ eor [ mis [ |
Base| 752 464 | 431 | 38 | 347 | 308 | [ 32 | 33 | 183 | 265 | 300 | 32 [ 226 [ 33 [ 110 |
NQTI/in first year of teaching| 2% 3% 4% 2% 4% 5% 2% 4% 2% 4% 2% 4% 3% 3% 2%
adn *
1-5years|  10% 11% 12% 11% 12% 12% 11% 11% 11% 12% 12% 10% 12% 9% 13% 8%
m m *
6-10 years|  20% 22% 22% 22% 24% 22% 23% 23% 24% 18% 22% 26% 22% 19% 22% 17%
m m abceijlmn *
11-15years|  17% 17% 19% 19% 20% 19% 20% 19% 20% 19% 21% 20% 19% 21% 21% 15%
a a a a a a a *
16-20 years|  13% 12% 11% 13% 12% 11% 11% 13% 13% 18% 13% 12% 14% 14% 11% 16%
b abdefkn bdefn *
over 20 years|  37% 35% 33% 31% 29% 30% 31% 30% 29% 31% 28% 27% 29% 34% 30% 42%
cdefghikin dhkl K hkl cdefghikin*
Michael Gove, the Secretary of State for Education,
has announced that the Government will not replace
GCSEs with a new examination called the English
Baccalaureate Certificate, how do you feel about
this decision?
Unweighted Base| 751 222 | | O T | [ 280 [ 305 [ weo [ 22r T eea [ zoo [ o6 [ s [ w0 ]
Base| 751 463 | [ 87 | 3 | 307 | [ s2a | 342 | 181 | 263 | 208 | 324 | 225 | 3a1 [ 108 |
Very happy| ~ 25% 21% 20% 21% 21% 20% 22% 19% 20% 20% 23% 20% 24% 25% 21% 27%
g abdeghkn beghkn *
Happy|  35% 36% 37% 37% 38% 38% 37% 37% 35% 37% 36% 37% 35% 35% 37% 30%
| i *
Neither happy nor unhappy| ~ 26% 29% 29% 26% 26% 26% 26% 28% 29% 29% 25% 27% 26% 25% 27% 25%
f f cdefl *
Unhappy| 8% 9% 9% 9% 10% 9% 9% 10% 10% 9% 9% 9% 9% 9% 9% 11%
.
Very unhappy[ 3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 4% 3% 3% 2% 2% 3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 4%
dh dgh d d dh *
Don'tknow| 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 4% 2% 3% 2% 3% 3% 3% 3% 4%
n .
Net: Happy|  60% 57% 57% 59% 59% 58% 59% 57% 55% 57% 59% 57% 59% 61% 58% 57%
h h h h h *
Net: Unhappy|  12% 12% 12% 12% 12% 13% 12% 12% 12% 11% 12% 12% 12% 11% 13% 15%
B
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Sample Size: 796
Fieldwork: 20th - 26th February 2013

How many years teaching experience do you have?
Unweighted Base
Base
NQT/in first year of teaching
1-5 years
6-10 years
11-15 years

16-20 years

over 20 years;

Michael Gove, the Secretary of State for Education,
has announced that the Government will not replace
GCSEs with a new examination called the English
Baccalaureate Certificate, how do you feel about
this decision?

How many years teaching experience do you have?

Unweighted Base

Base

Very happy

Happy

Neither happy nor unhappy|

Unhappy

Very unhappy

Don't know

Net: Happy|

Net: Unhappy

NQT/in first
Total year of 1-5years | 6-10 years | 11-15years | 16-20 years |over 20 years
teaching
752 18 o | s T e ] 94 285
752 19 79 | 153 [ 127 | 95 279
2% 100% - - - - -
o . .
10% - 100% - - - -
b rstu* *
20% - - 100% - - -
fid * qstu *
17% - - - 100% - -
- N qrtu .
13% - - - - 100% -
fid * qrsu*
37% - - - - - 100%
- * * qgrst
751 18 o | s e ] 94 284
751 19 79 | 153 [ 127 | 95 278
25% 22% 23% 23% 23% 14% 30%
. . . t
35% 54% 48% 37% 35% 33% 30%
. w R
26% 12% 14% 29% 32% 35% 22%
. . q q qu
8% 6% 7% 6% 5% 10% 11%
3% 7% 6% 4% 2% 3% 3%
3% - 3% 2% 2% 4% 3%
60% 76% 71% 60% 58% 47% 61%
. @ . ¢
12% 13% 13% 10% 7% 14% 14%
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Sample Size: 796
Fieldwork: 20th - 26th February 2013

How would you currently describe your morale as a teacher?

Total Very high High Neither high nor low Low Very low High Low

How many years teaching experience do you have?

Unweighted Base[ 752 37 [ | 215 [ 196 | 141 [ 200 | |
Base| 752 40 | | 215 | 190 | 144 | 203 | |
NQT/in first year of teaching 2% 7% 2% 1% 1% 5% 1%
H* H EH
15years| 10% 23% 11% 11% 11% 6% 13% 9%
FH* F
6-10 years|  20% 13% 24% 18% 19% 23% 22% 21%
.
11-15years|  17% 15% 16% 15% 20% 17% 16% 19%
.
16-20 years|  13% 10% 9% 12% 10% 22% 9% 15%
* CDEG
over 20 years|  37% 32% 36% 2% 38% 31% 35% 35%
« F

Michael Gove, the Secretary of State for Education,
has announced that the Government will not replace
GCSEs with a new examination called the English
Baccalaureate Certificate, how do you feel about
this decision?

Unweighted Base| 751 37 [ 162 | [ 196 | 141 [ 199 | |
Base| 751 40 | 162 | | 190 | 144 | 202 | |
Veryhappy|  25% 46% 25% 19% 19% 35% 29% 26%
CDEH* DE DE
Happy|  35% 11% 39% 34% 44% 28% 33% 37%
- B B BDFG B B B
Neither happy nor unhappy| ~ 26% 28% 21% 33% 22% 23% 23% 23%
- CEGH
Unhappy| 8% 5% 11% 8% 10% 5% 10% 8%
.
Veryunhappy| 3% 9% 3% 2% 2% 5% 4% 4%
o*
Don'tknow| 3% - 2% 4% 2% 3% 1% 3%
.
Net: Happy| ~ 60% 57% 64% 52% 63% 63% 62% 63%
* D D D
Net: Unhappy| ~ 12% 14% 14% 10% 13% 11% 14% 12%
.
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GOR
Total North East North West Yorkshire and the Humber East Midlands West Midlands East of England London
How many years teaching experience do you have?
Unweighted Base| _ 752 3 79 81 68 86 98 83 |
Base 752 35 100 70 64 75 81 87 |
NQT/in first year of teaching 2% 3% 1% 1% - 3% 2% 6%
. B * * * * *
1-5 years| 10% 5% 10% 12% 7% 9% 9% 9%
*x * N * * * N
6-10 years; 20% 16% 17% 22% 24% 23% 18% 18%
*x * N * N * N
11-15 years; 17% 20% 21% 14% 18% 13% 19% 17%
*x * N * N * N
16-20 years: 13% 4% 8% 11% 5% 11% 16% 20%
wx * N * N L* IL*
over 20 years 37% 32% 43% 41% 46% 42% 36% 31%
*x * B R* B * B
Michael Gove, the Secretary of State for Education,
has announced that the Government will not replace
GCSEs with a new examination called the English
Baccalaureate Certificate, how do you feel about
this decision?
Unweighted Base| 751 3 78 81 68 86 |
Base 751 35 99 70 64 75 |
Very happy 25% 19% 31% 30% 23% 19% 21% 24%
*x * N * N * N
Happy 35% 35% 39% 30% 38% 32% 32% 40%
*x * N * " * N
Neither happy nor unhappy| 26% 26% 17% 27% 26% 32% 29% 27%
*x * N * I* * N
Unhappy| 8% 6% 8% 9% 4% 14% 11% 4%
*x * N * LOQ* * N
Very unhappy| 3% 4% - 5% 6% 1% 5% 6%
wx * I* I* * I* I*
Don't know 3% - 6% - 4% 3% 3% -
*x pr B pr B * B
Net: Happy| 60% 53% 70% 60% 60% 51% 53% 63%
*x MN* B * B * B
Net: Unhappy 12% 20% 8% 14% 10% 15% 15% 10%
- * B * B * B
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Sample Size: 796
Fieldwork: 20th - 26th February 2013

GOR Gender
Total South East South West Wales Scotland Northern Ireland Male Female
How many years teaching experience do you have?
Unweighted Base| 752 125 [ 58 | 40 [ - | . 229 [ 523 |
Base| 752 113 | 75 | 52 | - | - 200 | 552 |
NQT/in first year of teaching 2% 4% - 5% - - - 3%
B B u
1-5 years| 10% 10% 14% 15% - - 10% 11%
B B
6-10 years; 20% 23% 17% 27% - - 17% 22%
B B
11-15 years; 17% 14% 21% 13% - - 20% 16%
B B
16-20 years: 13% 11% 17% 17% - - 11% 13%
L* B
over 20 years 37% 39% 32% 24% - - 41% 36%
B B

Michael Gove, the Secretary of State for Education,
has announced that the Government will not replace
GCSEs with a new examination called the English
Baccalaureate Certificate, how do you feel about
this decision?

Unweighted Base| 751 125 [ [ 40 [ I I |
Base| 751 113 [ [ 52 | - | - [ |
Very happy|  25% 23% 29% 23% - - 33% 21%
R R v
Happy|  35% 38% 36% 29% - - 31% 37%
R R
Neither happy nor unhappy| 26% 26% 27% 23% - - 23% 27%
. R
Unhappy| 8% 10% 3% 11% - - 7% 9%
. R
Very unhappy| 3% 4% 2% 3% - - 5% 3%
. .
Don't know| 3% - 2% 12% - - 1% 3%
* KNOP*
Net: Happy| ~ 60% 61% 64% 52% - - 65% 58%
. R
Net: Unhappy| ~ 12% 13% 6% 13% - - 12% 12%
. R
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All'in all, how satisfied would you say you are with your job as a teacher?
Total Very satisfied Satisfied Dissatisfied Very dissatisfied Don’t know Satisfied Dissatisfied
How many years teaching experience do you have?
Unweighted Base| 752 92 [ | 174 [ 126 | 19 [ 431 | |
Base| 752 96 | | 168 | 128 | 20 | 434 | |
NQT/in first year of teaching 2% 4% 1% 2% 2% 3% 1%
* *x
1-5 years| 10% 13% 12% 11% 6% - 12% 9%
* *x
6-10 years; 20% 16% 21% 21% 21% 28% 20% 21%
* *x
11-15 years; 17% 14% 13% 22% 20% 21% 14% 21%
. Xb - Xb
16-20 years: 13% 10% 10% 10% 22% 32% 10% 15%
* WXYb bl b
over 20 years 37% 43% 41% 34% 29% 18% 42% 32%
. z¢ ** zc
Michael Gove, the Secretary of State for Education,
has announced that the Government will not replace
GCSEs with a new examination called the English
Baccalaureate Certificate, how do you feel about
this decision?
Unweighted Base| 751 [ | 174 [ 126 | 19 [ | |
Base| 751 | | 168 | 128 | 20 | | |
Very happy 25% 43% 20% 23% 28% 11% 25% 25%
XYZbc* **
Happy 35% 21% 41% 36% 31% 27% 36% 34%
* w w hid w w
Neither happy nor unhappy| 26% 25% 26% 23% 28% 32% 26% 25%
* *x
Unhappy| 8% 7% 9% 11% 6% 12% 8% 9%
* *x
Very unhappy| 3% 4% 3% 4% 4% - 3% 4%
N *x
Don't know| 3% - 2% 3% 4% 18% 2% 3%
* *x
Net: Happy| 60% 64% 61% 60% 58% 38% 61% 59%
N *x
Net: Unhappy 12% 11% 11% 15% 10% 12% 11% 13%
N *x
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Fieldwork: 20th - 26th February 2013

Which ONE of the following best describes your current professional role?
Other senior-
level teacher
(e.g.
I'do not work
Deputy or Department Not
Total Heac.itee.icher/ Assistant or Year Head, | Teacher Supply Tea.chlng within Fhe applicable — I | Senior leader | Teacher
Principal teacher assistant education
Headteacher Deputy sector do not work
Department
Head, Deputy
Year Head)
Michael Gove, the Secretary of State for Education,
has announced that he will _not proceed_ with plans
to reform GCSEs by having a single exam board
offering a new exam in each academic subject. Do
you support or oppose this decision?
Unweighted Base| 751 | 50 [ 1oa ] zoa ] 80 [ . | - [ . || |
Base| 751 | 50 [ 174 | 403 | 90 | - | - | - [ 258 | |
Support| 52% 50% 68% 62% 47% 47% - - - 61% 47%
* EFK* EFK * EFK
Oppose! 25% 24% 16% 24% 25% 33% - - - 22% 26%
* B B
Don't know| 23% 25% 16% 14% 28% 21% - - - 16% 27%
* * DJ * DJ
How would you currently describe your morale as a
teacher?
Unweighted Base | 50 [ 105 [ 35 ] 80 [ . | - [ . | [ a5 ]
Base 35 | 50 [ 175 | 40a | 90 | - | - | - | Y|
Very high 5% 17% 5% 5% 4% 8% - - - 7% 5%
DEJK* * *
High 22% 30% 13% 21% 24% 16% - - - 21% 22%
* B B
Neither high nor low| 29% 15% 20% 27% 29% 40% - - - 24% 31%
* * BCDJ* J
Low| 25% 25% 38% 26% 22% 30% - - - 28% 24%
* EK* B
Very low| 19% 13% 25% 21% 21% 7% - - - 21% 18%
* F* F FK * F F
Net: High 27% 47% 17% 26% 27% 23% - - - 27% 27%
CDEFJK* * *
Net: Low| 44% 39% 63% 47% 43% 37% - - - 49% 42%
* BEFJK* *
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Michael Gove, the Secretary of State for Education,
has announced that he will _not proceed_ with plans
to reform GCSEs by having a single exam board
offering a new exam in each academic subject. Do
you support or oppose this decision?

Unweighted Base
Base
Support|
Oppose
Don't know
How would you currently describe your morale as a
teacher?
Unweighted Base
Base
Very high
High
Neither high nor low|
Low|
Very low|

Net: High

Net: Low|

You

What the world thinks

Which of the following BEST describes the phase of education you work in?

school_type

Local
Infant/ Independent
Total Early Years Primary/ Secondary | All through Post-16 Sixth | - Post-16 FE Secondary all au.tho.rlty Academy Grammar In.dependent/ Special Pupil Rgferral Grammar Special/ PRU
Form college College maintained school private school school Unit
Junior School
school

751 [ 29 [ . | 122 17 77 | 12 10 | 94 22
751 - [ 29 - [ - | 49 13 63 | 23 22 | 76 45

52% - 46% 63% 37% - - 61% 52% 56% 54% 44% 68% 53% 46% 61%
MR *x M - * - *x * *x

25% - 22% 26% 55% - - 28% 23% 26% 29% 32% 24% 47% 31% 35%
. N *x * *x *x * *x

23% - 32% 11% 8% - - 11% 25% 18% 16% 24% 8% - 23% 4%
NR *x *x * *x . * *x
[ 29 [ . | 122 17 77 | 12 10 | 94 22

- [ 29 - [ - | 49 13 63 | 23 22 | 76 45

5% - 5% 9% - - 5% 5% 3% 6% 6% 17% 7% 6% 12%
*x - * - *x * *x

22% - 23% 20% 25% - - 20% 20% 14% 23% 48% 16% 22% 43% 19%
. *x ST* wx *x ST* *x

29% - 29% 26% 40% - - 27% 28% 32% 42% 27% 42% 23% 29% 33%
*x o * > . * *x

25% - 25% 27% 3% - - 26% 28% 31% 1% 16% 10% - 15% 5%
*x vy vy wx * wx . * *x

19% - 18% 22% 14% - - 21% 20% 20% 18% 5% 15% 48% 7% 31%
. vy vy *x * *x *x Vv *x

27% - 28% 25% 34% - - 25% 25% 17% 28% 53% 33% 29% 49% 31%
*x *x ST* *x *x ST* *x

44% - 43% 49% 7% - - 47% 48% 51% 9% 20% 25% 48% 22% 6%
R *x vy vy wx * wx *x * *x
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Sample Size: 796
Fieldwork: 20th - 26th February 2013

Which of the following subjects do you teach? (please tick all that apply) Which of the following subjects do you teach? (please tick all that apply)
Design and Modern Physical | Religious
Total English Maths Science Geography Art History 9 ICT foreign Music v . 9 . Citizenship PSHEE Other subject
technology languages education education

Michael Gove, the Secretary of State for Education,
has announced that he will _not proceed_ with plans
to reform GCSEs by having a single exam board
offering a new exam in each academic subject. Do
you support or oppose this decision?

Unweighted Base| 751 222 | | 345 | [ o ] | I T T T D T T T T
Base| 751 463 | [ a7 | | 307 | 364 | 320 | 3a1 | 181 | 263 | 298 | 324 | 224 | 3a1 | 10 |
Support|  52% 48% 48% 47% 47% 46% 48% 45% 46% 46% 49% 47% 48% 49% 49% 49%
B
Oppose|  25% 24% 24% 22% 22% 21% 22% 23% 23% 29% 21% 22% 20% 24% 22% 27%
el I el I cdefjkin *
Don'tknow|  23% 28% 28% 30% 31% 33% 30% 31% 31% 25% 30% 31% 32% 28% 30% 24%
abfimn a abi *
How would you currently describe your morale as a
teacher?
Unweighted Base 224 | | 346 | 316 | 22 ] [ 200 [ 306 [ w0 [ e [ oes [ sor [ oo [ ms [ w1
Base 465 | [ a7 | 3a7 | 308 | [ 32 | 33 | 183 | 265 | 300 | 32 [ 226 [ 33 [ 110 |
Veryhigh[ 5% 6% 2% 4% 5% 4% 5% 4% 7% 5% 4% 5% 5% 2%
cdf d d cdfgl d *
High|  229% 22% 21% 2% 2% 21% 22% 21% 20% 22% 22% 22% 22% 21% 21% 24%
h .
Neither high nor low| ~ 29% 31% 30% 28% 29% 29% 31% 30% 29% 21% 27% 30% 28% 28% 27% 2%
n In *
Low| 25% 24% 25% 25% 26% 26% 25% 25% 25% 26% 25% 25% 26% 26% 27% 29%
N
Verylow|  19% 18% 18% 21% 19% 20% 18% 20% 22% 21% 19% 18% 20% 20% 21% 16%
abk abdfk a *
Net: High|  27% 27% 26% 26% 26% 26% 26% 26% 24% 26% 29% 27% 26% 26% 26% 29%
h .
Net: Low|  44% 42% 43% 46% 45% 45% 44% 45% 47% 471% 44% 43% 46% 46% 47% 45%
a abfk a abfk *
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Fieldwork: 20th - 26th February 2013

How many years teaching experience do you have?

NQT/in first
Total year of 1-5years | 6-10 years | 11-15years | 16-20 years |over 20 years
teaching
Michael Gove, the Secretary of State for Education,
has announced that he will _not proceed_ with plans
to reform GCSEs by having a single exam board
offering a new exam in each academic subject. Do
you support or oppose this decision?
Unweighted Base| 751 18 [ s [ s T o1 ] 94 [ om
Base| 751 19 [ 77 [ 13 | 127 ] o5 | oms
Support| 52% 61% 58% 54% 43% 48% 54%
- * B
Oppose! 25% 12% 19% 25% 28% 20% 27%
- * B
Don't know| 23% 27% 23% 21% 29% 31% 19%
- * u uw
How would you currently describe your morale as a
teacher?
Unweighted Base| 753 18 [0 [ 1ss T o1 ] 94 [ oss
Base| 753 19 [ 70 [ 153 | 127 ] o5 | 219
Very high 5% 14% 12% 3% 5% 4% 5%
o u* B
High 22% 42% 22% 25% 20% 15% 21%
wx * B
Neither high nor low| 29% 21% 29% 26% 25% 28% 32%
- * B
Low| 25% 12% 27% 23% 30% 21% 26%
- * B
Very low| 19% 11% 10% 22% 20% 33% 16%
- * q gsu*
Net: High 27% 56% 34% 29% 25% 19% 26%
- t* *
Net: Low| 44% 23% 37% 45% 50% 53% 42%
wx * B
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How would you currently describe your morale as a teacher?

Michael Gove, the Secretary of State for Education,
has announced that he will _not proceed_ with plans
to reform GCSEs by having a single exam board
offering a new exam in each academic subject. Do
you support or oppose this decision?

Unweighted Base

Base

Support|

Oppose

Don't know

How would you currently describe your morale as a
teacher?

Unweighted Base
Base

Very high

High

Neither high nor low|
Low|

Very low|

Net: High

Net: Low|

37

Total Very high High Neither high nor low Low Very low High Low
751 37 214 195 142 200 |
751 40 214 189 145 203 |
52% 40% 52% 54% 54% 51% 49% 53%
*
25% 30% 30% 20% 25% 25% 30% 25%
* D D
23% 30% 18% 26% 21% 24% 20% 23%
*
37 163 196 142 200 |
40 163 190 145 203 |
5% 100% - - - - 20% -
CDEFGH* CDEFH
22% - 100% - - - 80% -
* BDEFGH BDEFH
29% - - 100% - - - -
* BCEFGH
25% - - - 100% - - 57%
* BCDFGH BCDFG
19% - - - - 100% - 43%
* BCDEGH BCDEG
27% 100% 100% - - - 100% -
DEFH* DEFH DEFH
44% - - - 100% 100% - 100%
* BCDG BCDG BCDG
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Michael Gove, the Secretary of State for Education,
has announced that he will _not proceed_ with plans
to reform GCSEs by having a single exam board
offering a new exam in each academic subject. Do
you support or oppose this decision?

Unweighted Base
Base

Support|

Oppose

Don't know

How would you currently describe your morale as a
teacher?
Unweighted Base
Base
Very high
High
Neither high nor low|
Low|
Very low|

Net: High

Net: Low|

38

GOR
Total North East North West Yorkshire and the Humber East Midlands West Midlands East of England London
751 3 79 8 68 86 98 |
751 35 100 69 64 75 81 |
52% 52% 59% 64% 61% 42% 41% 50%
*x MN* MN* MN* * * N
25% 25% 21% 23% 23% 33% 25% 22%
*x * N * " * N
23% 23% 20% 13% 15% 26% 33% 28%
*x * N * N KLP* K*
3 79 81 68 86 |
35 100 70 64 75 |
5% 3% 6% 4% 5% 4% 6%
*x B N * * B N
22% 25% 20% 18% 26% 24% 24% 25%
*x * N * N * N
29% 22% 33% 39% 27% 25% 33% 20%
*x * op* * N * N
25% 9% 22% 21% 27% 28% 22% 21%
*x * N * N * N
19% 20% 18% 18% 16% 20% 14% 28%
*x * B * B * N*
27% 29% 27% 22% 30% 28% 31% 31%
*x * B * B * B
44% 9% 40% 39% 42% 47% 36% 49%
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Fieldwork: 20th - 26th February 2013

GOR Gender

Total South East South West Wales Scotland Northern Ireland Male Female

Michael Gove, the Secretary of State for Education,
has announced that he will _not proceed_ with plans
to reform GCSEs by having a single exam board
offering a new exam in each academic subject. Do
you support or oppose this decision?

Unweighted Base| 751 126 [ 57 [ 40 [ B I I |
Base| 751 114 [ 74 [ 52 | - | - [ |
Support|  52% 50% 53% 48% - € 55% 51%
. .
Oppose|  25% 30% 21% 23% - - 31% 23%
. . v
Don'tknow|  23% 19% 26% 29% - - 14% 26%
* K* u

How would you currently describe your morale as a
teacher?

Unweighted Base 126 |
Base 114 | | 52 | - | - | 553 |
Very high 5% 5% 6% - - 4%
* *
High 22% 19% 18% 18% - - 21% 22%
* *
Neither high nor low| 29% 21% 32% 35% - - 22% 31%
* * u
Low| 25% 30% 27% 28% - - 29% 24%
* *
Very low 19% 25% 16% 13% - - 20% 19%
* *
Net: High 27% 24% 25% 25% - - 29% 26%
* *
Net: Low|  44% 55% 43% 40% - - 49% 43%
JKN * *
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Fieldwork: 20th - 26th February 2013

All'in all, how satisfied would you say you are with your job as a teacher?

Total Very satisfied Satisfied Dissatisfied Very dissatisfied Don’t know Satisfied Dissatisfied

Michael Gove, the Secretary of State for Education,
has announced that he will _not proceed_ with plans
to reform GCSEs by having a single exam board
offering a new exam in each academic subject. Do
you support or oppose this decision?

Unweighted Base| 751 92 [ [ 173 [ 127 | 19 [ | |
Base| 751 96 | | 166 | 129 | 20 | | |
Support|  52% 54% 55% 52% 46% 38% 55% 49%
Oppose|  25% 26% 23% 27% 28% 10% 24% 27%
Don'tknow|  23% 20% 22% 21% 27% 52% 22% 23%
How would you currently describe your morale as a
teacher?
Unweighted Base 92 [ | 174 [ 127 [ 19 [ 31 I |
Base 96 | | 168 | 129 | 20 | 434 | |
Veryhigh| 5% 35% 1% 1% - 9% 1%
XYZbc - XYZce
High|  22% 44% 34% 2% - 8% 36% 1%
Yzer Yze - Yze
Neither high nor low| 299 16% 45% 20% 1% 56% 39% 12%
z* wyze zc - wyze z
Low| 25% 4% 18% 59% 15% 33% 15% 40%
* w WXzbe w - w WXzb
Verylow|  19% - 2% 19% 83% 3% 1% 46%
* WXb WXYbe - WXYb
Net: High|  27% 79% 35% 3% 1% 8% 45% 2%
XYZbe* Yze - XYZce
Net: Low|  44% 4% 20% % 98% 36% 16% 86%
* w WXb WXYbe - w WXYb
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Which ONE of the following best describes your current professional role?
Other senior-
level teacher
(e.g.
I'do not work
Deputy or Department Not
Total Heac.itee.icher/ Assistant or Year Head, | Teacher Supply Tea.chlng within Fhe applicable — I | Senior leader | Teacher
Principal teacher assistant education
Headteacher Deputy do not work
sector
Department
Head, Deputy
Year Head)
Within the next five years, how likely is it that you
will leave the teaching profession to go into a
different occupation?
Unweighted Base| _ 751 33 | 50 [ 1os T 392 ] 79 [ | [ [ o T a2 ]
Base| 750 35 | 50 [ 175 | 403 | 89 | - | - | - | 250 | 492 |
Very likely 20% 31% 16% 22% 16% 27% - - - 22% 18%
E* * EK* E
Fairly likely] 19% 15% 20% 17% 23% 11% - - - 17% 20%
* * FK * F
Not very likely| 27% 15% 29% 28% 29% 20% - - - 26% 27%
* * *
Not at all likely 26% 39% 30% 27% 24% 24% - - - 29% 24%
* * *
Don't know| 8% - 5% 6% 8% 18% - - - 5% 10%
* * BCDEJK* EJ
Net: Likely 39% 46% 36% 39% 39% 38% - - - 39% 38%
* * *
Net: Unlikely| 53% 54% 58% 55% 53% 44% - - - 55% 51%
* * *
On the whole, are you optimistic or pessimistic that
the level of pupil/ student achievement will be better
three years from now?
Unweighted Base | 50 [ 195 | 3es5 ] 80 [ - | - [ - | [ |
Base | 50 [ 175 | 40a | 90 | - | - | - | [ |
Optimistic| 28% 30% 31% 32% 27% 23% - - - 31% 26%
* B B
Py 51% 58% 59% 49% 49% 56% - - - 52% 50%
* B B
Don't know| 21% 12% 9% 19% 24% 21% - - - 16% 24%
* * cl * [e8)
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Which of the following BEST describes the phase of education you work in? school_type
Local
Infant/ Independent
Total Early Years Primary/ Secondary | All through Post-16 Sixth | - Post-16 FE Secondary all au.tho.rlty Academy Grammar In.dependent/ Special Pupil Rgferral Grammar Special/ PRU
Form college College maintained school private school school Unit
Junior School
school
Within the next five years, how likely is it that you
will leave the teaching profession to go into a
different occupation?
Unweighted Base| _ 751 [ ses [ 335 [ 28 | | [ 363 514 | | 17 [ 77 | 11 [ 10 | 94 | 21 |
Base| 750 - [ a8 | 205 | 28 ] - | - | 322 582 | | 13 | 63 | 21 | 22 | 76 | 44 |
Very likely 20% - 16% 24% 23% - - 24% 20% 25% 29% 9% 16% 32% 12% 24%
M *x M v VY o * o *x v* o
Fairly likely] 19% - 20% 19% 18% - - 19% 19% 22% - 22% 11% 23% 18% 17%
*x o * o *x * o
Not very likely| 27% - 29% 24% 28% - - 24% 27% 26% 26% 29% 17% 20% 28% 19%
o o * o " * *x
Not at all likely 26% - 27% 24% 27% - - 24% 25% 19% 30% 32% 48% 24% 32% 36%
*x *x * *x *x T+ *x
Don't know| 8% - 8% 9% 3% - - 9% 9% % 15% 8% 8% - 9% 4%
*x *x * *x o * *x
Net: Likely 39% - 36% 43% 41% - - 43% 39% 47% 29% 31% 27% 55% 31% 41%
*x VY o * o o * o
Net: Unlikely| 53% - 56% 48% 56% - - 48% 52% 45% 56% 61% 65% 45% 60% 55%
N o o T+ o *x T+ *x
On the whole, are you optimistic or pessimistic that
the level of pupil/ student achievement will be better
three years from now?
Unweighted Base [ | [ | [ | [ 2 ] 17 [ 77 | 12 [ 10 [ 94 [ 22 |
Base - [ | [ | - [ - | [ a9 | 13 | 63 | 23 [ 22 | 76 | 45 |
Optimistic| 28% - 29% 27% 22% - - 26% 30% 24% 29% 21% 41% - 22% 21%
*x - * - *x * -
Py 51% - 49% 51% 65% - - 53% 50% 52% 56% 46% 47% 93% 48% 70%
*x - * - *x * *x
Don't know| 21% - 22% 22% 12% - - 21% 21% 24% 15% 33% 11% 7% 30% 9%
. - s* - *x * wx
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Which of the following subjects do you teach? (please tick all that apply)

Which of the following subjects do you teach? (please tick all that apply)

Design and Modern Physical | Religious
Total English Maths Science Geography Art History 9 ICT foreign Music v . 9 . Citizenship PSHEE Other subject
technology education education
languages
Within the next five years, how likely is it that you
will leave the teaching profession to go into a
different occupation?
Unweighted Base 751 424 392 346 272 289 170 228 265 301 2( 31¢ 111 |
Base 750 465 430 378 308 320 183 265 300 326 226 343 110 |
Very likely 20% 17% 15% 17% 15% 16% 15% 16% 16% 14% 14% 16% 17% 15% 24%
befgjkn*
Fairly likely| 19% 20% 20% 20% 20% 20% 20% 21% 21% 22% 20% 20% 21% 19% 21% 18%
*
Not very likely|  27% 27% 27% 28% 29% 31% 30% 30% 28% 29% 28% 31% 32% 31% 31% 26%
b b b b abc ab *
Not at all likely 26% 29% 29% 27% 27% 27% 27% 27% 26% 23% 29% 26% 25% 28% 24% 23%
hin hin n In *
Don't know 8% % 8% 8% 8% 8% 8% 7% 9% 9% 9% 9% 7% 5% 8% 9%
m m m m m m m m *
Net: Likely| 39% 37% 35% 37% 36% 35% 36% 36% 37% 39% 34% 35% 37% 36% 37% 42%
*
Net: Unlikely|  53% 56% 56% 55% 56% 57% 57% 57% 54% 53% 57% 56% 56% 59% 56% 49%
h *
On the whole, are you optimistic or pessimistic that
the level of pupil/ student achievement will be better
three years from now?
Unweighted Base 346 316 272 290 306 170 265 301 207 315 111 |
Base 378 347 308 322 343 183 300 326 226 343 110 |
Optimistic| 28% 28% 29% 29% 30% 30% 30% 30% 31% 27% 33% 30% 30% 30% 30% 28%
*
Py 51% 51% 50% 51% 47% 47% 48% 48% 49% 51% 46% 46% 48% 48% 50% 46%
dk k dk *
Don't know| 21% 21% 21% 21% 23% 23% 21% 22% 20% 22% 21% 24% 22% 22% 20% 26%
hn h chn *
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How many years teaching experience do you have?
NQT/in first
Total year of 1-5years | 6-10 years | 11-15years | 16-20 years |over 20 years
teaching
Within the next five years, how likely is it that you
will leave the teaching profession to go into a
different occupation?
Unweighted Base| 751 18 [ o T 155 T o1 ] 94 [ os3
Base| 750 19 [ 70 [ 13 | 127 | o5 | om
Very likely| 20% 12% 6% 11% 13% 22% 31%
> * qr* qrs
Fairly likely] 19% 16% 23% 24% 25% 21% 13%
> u* u u *
Not very likely| 27% 18% 36% 29% 36% 32% 18%
* u* u u u*
Not at all likely 26% 29% 22% 30% 17% 19% 31%
o * s * st
Don't know| 8% 25% 13% 7% 9% 6% 8%
- * *
Net: Likely 39% 28% 29% 35% 38% 43% 44%
o * * q
Net: Unlikely| 53% 47% 59% 59% 53% 51% 49%
o * *
On the whole, are you optimistic or pessimistic that
the level of pupil/ student achievement will be better
three years from now?
Unweighted Base| 753 18 [ o [ 1ss T o1 ] 94 [ oss
Base| 753 19 [ 70 [ 153 | 127 ] o5 | 219
Optimistic| 28% 56% 45% 24% 25% 30% 24%
> rsu* *
Py 51% 18% 39% 49% 53% 50% 56%
- * B
q
Don't know| 21% 27% 17% 27% 22% 19% 20%
- * *
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How would you currently describe your morale as a teacher?

Total

Very high High Neither high nor low Low Very low High Low
Within the next five years, how likely is it that you
will leave the teaching profession to go into a
different occupation?
Unweighted Base| 751 3 [ | 214 [ 195 | 142 200 337 |
Base| 750 40 | | 213 | 189 | 145 203 334 |
Very likely| 20% 16% 9% 9% 22% 46% 10% 32%
* CDG BCDEGH CDEG
Fairly likely] 19% 9% 11% 16% 27% 27% 1% 27%
* BCDG BCDG BCDG
Not very likely| 27% 6% 31% 42% 22% 12% 26% 18%
* BFH BCEFGH BF BFH
Not at all likely 26% 69% 47% 23% 18% 5% 51% 13%
CDEFH* DEFH FH F DEFH F
Don't know| 8% - 2% 11% 11% 10% 2% 11%
* BCG BCG CG CG
Net: Likely 39% 25% 20% 24% 48% 73% 21% 59%
* BCDG BCDEGH BCDEG
Net: Unlikely| 53% 75% 7% 64% 41% 17% 7% 31%
EFH* DEFH EFH FH DEFH F
On the whole, are you optimistic or pessimistic that
the level of pupil/ student achievement will be better
three years from now?
Unweighted Base 37 [ 163 [ [ 196 [ 1 200 |
Base 40 | 163 | | 190 | 145 203 |
Optimistic| 28% 66% 42% 31% 21% 7% 47% 15%
CDEFGH* DEFH EFH F DEFH F
Py 51% 10% 30% 44% 60% 84% 26% 70%
* B BCG BCDG BCDEGH B BCDEG
Don't know| 21% 24% 28% 25% 19% 10% 27% 15%
F* FH FH F FH
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GOR
Total North East North West Yorkshire and the Humber East Midlands West Midlands East of England London
Within the next five years, how likely is it that you
will leave the teaching profession to go into a
different occupation?
Unweighted Base| _ 751 34 [ 79 | 80 [ 68 | 86 [ 98 | 83 |
Base| 750 35 | 100 | 69 | 64 | 75 | 81 | 87 |
Very likely| 20% 27% 15% 28% 15% 25% 14% 23%
*x * N* * * * *
Fairly likely] 19% 24% 9% 14% 22% 21% 21% 21%
*x * * > I* > I*
Not very likely| 27% 17% 33% 26% 28% 25% 29% 28%
*x * * * * * *
Not at all likely 26% 22% 38% 21% 26% 25% 29% 21%
*x KO* * * * * *
Don't know| 8% 11% 5% 11% 9% 3% 7% 8%
*x * * * * * *
Net: Likely 39% 50% 24% 42% 37% 47% 35% 44%
*x * I+ * I+ * I*
Net: Unlikely| 53% 39% 71% 47% 54% 50% 58% 48%
o KMOPQR* * * * * *
On the whole, are you optimistic or pessimistic that
the level of pupil/ student achievement will be better
three years from now?
Unweighted Base 3 | 79 | 81 | 68 | | | |
Base 35 | 100 | 70 | 64 | | | |
Optimistic| 28% 23% 31% 28% 21% 27% 33% 30%
*x * N * N * N
Py 51% 58% 49% 60% 50% 52% 46% 49%
*x * N * " * N
Don't know| 21% 19% 20% 12% 28% 21% 22% 21%
*x * N K* N * N
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GOR Gender

Total South East South West Wales Scotland Northern Ireland Male Female

Within the next five years, how likely is it that you
will leave the teaching profession to go into a
different occupation?

Unweighted Base| 751 125 [ 58 [ 20 [ T I |
Base| 750 112 | 75 | 52 | - | - | |
Very likely|  20% 21% 16% 13% E - 25% 17%
. . v
Fairly likely| ~ 19% 22% 22% 23% - - 18% 20%
J « >
Not very likely| ~ 279% 26% 27% 22% - - 22% 29%
. .
Notatall likely|  26% 25% 22% 25% - - 25% 26%
. .
Don'tknow| 8% 6% 14% 17% - - 9% 8%
M m
Net: Likely|  30% 43% 38% 36% - - 44% 37%
J . .
Net: Unlikely| ~ 53% 51% 29% 47% - - 47% 55%
. .

On the whole, are you optimistic or pessimistic that
the level of pupil/ student achievement will be better
three years from now?

Unweighted Base 126 [ 58 | 40 [ - | [ 524 |
Base 114 | 75 | 52 | - | - | 553 |
Optimistic|  28% 28% 27% 24% - - 27% 28%
. .
P 51% 55% 45% 45% - - 51% 51%
. .
Don'tknow|  21% 16% 28% 31% - - 21% 21%
K K
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All'in all, how satisfied would you say you are with your job as a teacher?

Total Very satisfied Satisfied Dissatisfied Very dissatisfied Don’t know Satisfied Dissatisfied
Within the next five years, how likely is it that you
will leave the teaching profession to go into a
different occupation?
Unweighted Base| _ 751 01 [ 338 [ 174 [ 127 | 19 [ | 301 |
Base| 750 94 | 338 | 168 | 129 | 20 | | 297 |
Very likely| 20% 14% 10% 19% 50% - 11% 33%
* Xb WXYbc el WXYb
Fairly likely] 19% 5% 14% 28% 29% 35% 12% 28%
* w WXb WXb el WXb
Not very likely| 27% 15% 36% 30% 6% 31% 32% 20%
z* WZc WZc d WZc z
Not at all likely 26% 66% 31% 11% 5% 10% 38% 9%
XYZbc* YZc d XYZc
Don't know| 8% 0% 8% 11% 10% 24% 6% 11%
* w w w d w w
Net: Likely 39% 19% 25% 47% 79% 35% 24% 61%
* WXb WXYbc hd WXYb
Net: Unlikely| 53% 81% 67% 41% 11% 41% 70% 28%
XYZc* YZc Zc *x YZc Z

On the whole, are you optimistic or pessimistic that
the level of pupil/ student achievement will be better
three years from now?

Unweighted Base [ [ 174 [ [ 19 [ [ |
Base | | 168 | | 20 | | |
optimistic|  28% 51% 38% 13% 12% 41% 10%
Xyzer Yze - Yze
P 51% 25% 38% 68% 81% 48% 35% 74%
. w WXb WXYb - WXb
Don'tknow|  21% 25% 24% 18% 13% 40% 24% 16%
z zc - zc
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Which ONE of the following best describes your current professional role?
Other senior-
level teacher
(e.g.
I'do not work
Deputy or Department Not
Total Heac.itee.icher/ Assistant or Year Head, | Teacher Supply Tea.chlng within Fhe applicable — I | Senior leader | Teacher
Principal teacher assistant education
Headteacher Deputy do not work
sector
Department
Head, Deputy
Year Head)
Iam proud when I tell others | am a teacher : To what
extent do you agree or disagree with the following
aspects of your career as a teacher?
Unweighted Base| 753 33 | 50 [ 105 T 395 ] 80 [ | [ [ o T 4 ]
Base| 753 35 | 50 [ 15 | 40a | 90 | - | - | - | 250 | 404 |
Strongly agree 25% 47% 32% 25% 22% 24% - - - 30% 23%
DEFJK* * * D
Agree 42% 27% 40% 43% 43% 43% - - - 40% 43%
* * *
Neither agree nor disagree 20% 18% 14% 18% 22% 18% - - - 17% 21%
* * *
Disagree 10% 8% 12% 10% 10% 14% - - - 10% 10%
* * *
Strongly disagree 3% - 2% 4% 3% 1% - - - 3% 3%
* * *
Don't know| 0% - - - 0% - - - - - 0%
* * *
Net: Agree 67% 74% 2% 68% 65% 67% - - - 70% 65%
* * *
Net: Disagree 13% 8% 14% 14% 13% 14% - - - 13% 13%
* * *
Iwould recommend being a teacher as a great thing
to do : To what extent do you agree or disagree with
the following aspects of your career as a teacher?
Unweighted Base| 753 33 | 50 [ 105 ] 35 ] 80 [ . | - [ . [ o T 4 ]
Base| 753 35 | 50 [ 175 | a0a | 90 | - | - | - [ 250 | 404 ]
Strongly agree 10% 22% 10% 8% 9% 12% - - - 10% 10%
DEJK* * *
Agree 32% 31% 35% 31% 33% 29% - - - 32% 32%
* B B
Neither agree nor disagree 18% 23% 21% 20% 19% 9% - - - 20% 17%
F * F FK * F F
Disagree 21% 8% 20% 21% 20% 32% - - - 19% 22%
* * BEJK* E
Strongly disagree 17% 13% 15% 19% 18% 17% - - - 17% 18%
* B B
Don't know| 1% 2% - 1% 1% 1% - - - 1% 1%
* B B
Net: Agree 42% 53% 45% 39% 42% 41% - - - 42% 42%
* B B
Net: Disagree 39% 21% 35% 40% 38% 49% - - - 37% 40%
* * B B* B
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Iam proud when I tell others | am a teacher : To what
extent do you agree or disagree with the following
aspects of your career as a teacher?

Unweighted Base

Base

Strongly agree

Agree

Neither agree nor disagree

Disagree

Strongly disagree

Don’t knowj|

Net: Agree|

Net: Disagree;

Iwould recommend being a teacher as a great thing
to do : To what extent do you agree or disagree with
the following aspects of your career as a teacher?

Unweighted Base

Base

Strongly agree

Agree

Neither agree nor disagree
Disagree

Strongly disagree

Don't know

Net: Agree

Net: Disagree

50

Which of the following BEST describes the phase of education you work in? school_type
Local
Infant/ Independent
Total Early Years Primary/ Secondary | All through Post-16 Sixth | - Post-16 FE Secondary all au.tho.rlty Academy Grammar In.dependent/ Special Pupil Rgferral Grammar Special/ PRU
Form college College maintained school private school school Unit
Junior School
school
753 [ ) 335 9 364 515 17 12 10 94 22 |
753 - | 429 295 29 - - 324 583 13 63 23 22 76 45 |
25% - 25% 24% 0% - - 25% 26% 22% 29% 16% 40% 16% 19% 29%
*x o * o *x * o
42% - 41% 44% 30% - - 43% 42% 45% 45% 47% 26% 40% 47% 33%
*x o * o *x * o
20% - 21% 18% 23% - - 19% 19% 19% 11% 24% 33% 32% 22% 33%
o o * o " * *x
10% - 11% 9% 14% - - 9% 11% 8% 10% 8% - 12% 8% 6%
" o * o *x * o
3% - 1% 5% 3% - - 5% 3% 5% 5% 5% - - 5% -
M *x M o * o *x * *x
0% - 0% - - - - - 0% - - - - - - -
" o * o " * o
67% - 67% 68% 60% - - 67% 68% 68% 74% 63% 67% 56% 65% 61%
*x o * o *x * o
13% - 12% 14% 7% - - 14% 14% 14% 15% 12% - 12% 13% 6%
" o * o " * o
753 [ 29 122 17 77 12 10 94 22 |
753 - [ 29 - - 49 13 63 23 22 76 45 |
10% - 12% 13% - - 12% 11% 7% 22% 9% 8% - 11% 4%
*x - * - *x * -
32% - 34% 29% 3% - - 30% 31% 33% 29% 39% 47% 21% 37% 34%
*x - * - *x * *x
18% - 17% 19% 25% - - 20% 18% 18% 16% 26% 8% 31% 24% 19%
*x - * - *x * *x
21% - 21% 21% 1% - - 21% 21% 21% 5% 20% 7% 33% 19% 0%
. > * wx . * *x
17% - 18% 18% 8% - - 17% 19% 21% 18% % 10% 16% 9% 13%
. vy vy *x * *x . * *x
1% - 1% 1% - - - 1% 1% - - - - - - -
*x - * - *x * *x
42% - 42% 41% 46% - - 42% 42% 40% 51% 47% 55% 21% 48% 38%
. *x * *x . * *x
39% - 39% 39% 29% - - 38% 40% 42% 33% 27% 37% 48% 28% 43%
. vy vy *x * *x . * *x
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Iam proud when I tell others | am a teacher : To what
extent do you agree or disagree with the following
aspects of your career as a teacher?

Unweighted Base
Base

Strongly agree

Agree]

Neither agree nor disagree
Disagree|

Strongly disagree

Don't know

Net: Agree|

Net: Disagree;

Iwould recommend being a teacher as a great thing
to do : To what extent do you agree or disagree with
the following aspects of your career as a teacher?

Unweighted Base

Base

Strongly agree

Agree

Neither agree nor disagree
Disagree

Strongly disagree

Don't know

Net: Agree

Net: Disagree

51

You

What the world thinks

Which of the following subjects do you teach? (please tick all that apply)

Which of the following subjects do you teach? (please tick all that apply)

) ) ' Design and Modern ) Physical Religious " : :
Total English Maths Science Geography Art History ICT foreign Music . . Citizenship PSHEE Other subject
technology education education
languages
424 346 290 170 228 301 207 31¢ 111 |
753 465 378 322 183 265 326 226 343 110 |
25% 25% 25% 24% 24% 24% 24% 25% 23% 24% 27% 25% 23% 26% 24% 32%
*
42% 41% 39% 41% 43% 43% 41% 42% 41% 43% 39% 41% 43% 41% 45% 40%
bj bj *
20% 22% 23% 22% 21% 21% 22% 21% 22% 22% 21% 23% 21% 21% 19% 16%
n n n n n *
10% 10% 10% 11% 11% 11% 11% 11% 11% 10% 11% 10% 11% 9% 11% 9%
*
3% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 3%
k k k k ek k k k k*
0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% - 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% -
*
67% 66% 65% 66% 66% 66% 65% 67% 65% 67% 65% 66% 66% 67% 68% 2%
bh *
13% 12% 12% 12% 12% 12% 12% 12% 13% 11% 13% 11% 12% 11% 13% 13%
K *
753 2 346 316 272 290 306 170 228 265 301 207 315 111 |
753 465 378 347 308 322 343 183 265 300 326 226 343 110 |
10% 9% 8% 8% 7% 9% 8% 9% 10% 9% 8% 8% 8% 16%
abcdefghkimn*
32% 34% 34% 34% 35% 35% 35% 34% 32% 30% 34% 35% 31% 30% 32% 30%
Imn Im Imn | Im *
18% 18% 17% 17% 16% 17% 17% 17% 17% 18% 18% 18% 18% 18% 17% 19%
N
21% 21% 21% 21% 22% 22% 22% 21% 22% 24% 20% 21% 23% 25% 24% 19%
cj bej *
17% 18% 17% 20% 18% 19% 18% 18% 19% 19% 18% 17% 19% 18% 18% 16%
bk *
1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% - 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
ac *
42% 42% 43% 42% 42% 42% 43% 43% 40% 38% 44% 44% 39% 38% 40% 45%
| | Im *
39% 39% 39% 41% 41% 41% 40% 39% 42% 43% 38% 38% 41% 43% 43% 35%
k bk *
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How many years teaching experience do you have?
NQT/in first
Total year of 1-5years | 6-10 years | 11-15years | 16-20 years |over 20 years
teaching
Iam proud when I tell others | am a teacher : To what
extent do you agree or disagree with the following
aspects of your career as a teacher?
Unweighted Base| 753 18 [ 7o T 155 T 12n ] 94 [ o8
Base| 753 19 [ 70 [ 13 | 127 | 95 | 219
Strongly agree 25% 30% 38% 25% 18% 21% 26%
o st *
Agree 42% 46% 51% 46% 43% 33% 39%
o I *
Neither agree nor disagree 20% 25% 4% 18% 21% 24% 23%
* * q q q* q
Disagree 10% - 4% 10% 12% 15% 11%
- * *
q
Strongly disagree 3% - 4% 1% 5% 6% 2%
o * ru*
Don't know 0% - - - 1% - -
- * *
Net: Agree 67% 75% 88% 71% 61% 55% 65%
** rstu* t *
Net: Disagree 13% - 8% 11% 16% 22% 12%
ox * qru*
Iwould recommend being a teacher as a great thing
to do : To what extent do you agree or disagree with
the following aspects of your career as a teacher?
Unweighted Base| 753 18 [ [ o ] 94 [
Base| 753 19 [ 70 | [ 127 ] o5 |
Strongly agree 10% 25% 13% 11% 6% 7% 11%
- * B
Agree 32% 58% 41% 38% 26% 32% 27%
- su* u B
Neither agree nor disagree 18% - 19% 17% 20% 15% 21%
- * *
Disagree 21% 5% 14% 19% 25% 21% 24%
- * *
Strongly disagree 17% 12% 9% 15% 22% 24% 17%
- * q q
Don't know| 1% - 3% 1% 1% 1% 0%
- u* *
Net: Agree 42% 82% 55% 49% 33% 39% 38%
** su* su *
Net: Disagree 39% 18% 23% 33% 47% 46% 41%
= * ar a* q
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Sample Size: 796
Fieldwork: 20th - 26th February 2013

Iam proud when I tell others | am a teacher : To what
extent do you agree or disagree with the following
aspects of your career as a teacher?

Unweighted Base
Base

Strongly agree

Agree]

Neither agree nor disagree
Disagree|

Strongly disagree

Don't know

Net: Agree|

Net: Disagree;

Iwould recommend being a teacher as a great thing
to do : To what extent do you agree or disagree with
the following aspects of your career as a teacher?

You

What the world thinks

How would you currently describe your morale as a teacher?

Total

Unweighted Base

Base

Strongly agree

Agree

Neither agree nor disagree

Disagree

Strongly disagree

Don't know

Net: Agree

Net: Disagree

Very high High Neither high nor low Low Very low High Low
37 215 [ 196 142 338 |
753 40 215 | 190 145 335 |
25% 74% 37% 21% 19% 13% 44% 16%
CDEFGH* DEFH DEFH
2% 26% 52% 49% 35% 33% 47% 34%
* BEFH BEFH BEFH
20% - 8% 26% 28% 19% 6% 24%
* BCG BCG BCG BCG
10% - 2% 4% 16% 24% 2% 19%
* BCDG BCDG BCDG
3% - 1% 1% 1% 11% 1% 5%
* CDEG CDEG
0% - - - - 1% - 1%
.
67% 100% 89% 70% 55% 45% 91% 51%
CDEFH* DEFH EFH DEFH
13% - 3% 4% 17% 35% 3% 25%
* BCDG BCDEGH BCDG
753 37 [ 196 142 200 |
753 40 | 190 145 203 |
10% 63% 14% % 5% 2% 23% 4%
CDEFGH* EFH CDEFH
32% 17% 57% 43% 19% 9% 49% 15%
* BDEFH BEFH F BEFH
18% 5% 14% 29% 20% 10% 12% 15%
* BCEFGH BFG
21% 13% 11% 17% 34% 25% 11% 30%
* BCDG cG BCDG
17% 3% 5% 4% 21% 52% 4% 34%
* BCDG BCDEGH BCDEG
1% - - - 2% 3% - 2%
* cDG DG
2% 80% 71% 50% 24% 11% 73% 18%
DEFH* DEFH EFH F DEFH
39% 16% 16% 21% 55% % 16% 64%
* BCDG BCDEGH BCDEG
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YouGov Survey Results

Sample Size: 796
Fieldwork: 20th - 26th February 2013

GOR
Total North East North West Yorkshire and the Humber East Midlands West Midlands East of England London
Iam proud when I tell others | am a teacher : To what
extent do you agree or disagree with the following
aspects of your career as a teacher?
Unweighted Base 34 [ 9 | 81 [ 6 | 86 [ 98 | 83 |
Base| 753 35 | 100 | 70 | 64 | 75 | 81 | 87 |
Strongly agree 25% 22% 15% 27% 22% 24% 27% 26%
*x * * * * * *
Agree 42% 40% 55% 35% 45% 44% 44% 48%
*x KPQR* * * * * *
Neither agree nor disagree 20% 21% 23% 20% 25% 13% 19% 18%
*x * * * * * *
Disagree 10% 16% 5% 14% 7% 15% 9% 4%
*x * o* * o* * *
Strongly disagree 3% 1% 2% 5% 2% 5% 2% 4%
*x * * * * * *
Don't know 0% - - - - - - -
*x * B * * * *
Net: Agree 67% 62% 70% 62% 67% 67% 71% 74%
*x * * * * * *
Net: Disagree 13% 17% % 18% 9% 19% 11% 8%
*x * I* * J0* * *
Iwould recommend being a teacher as a great thing
to do : To what extent do you agree or disagree with
the following aspects of your career as a teacher?
Unweighted Base| 753 [ 79 | 81 [ 68 | 86 [ 98 | 83 |
Base| 753 35 | 100 | 70 | 64 | 75 | 81 | 87 |
Strongly agree 10% 12% 6% 15% 7% 10% 10% 12%
. B * B * B *
Agree 32% 25% 36% 29% 29% 27% 29% 34%
*x * N * N * N
Neither agree nor disagree 18% 25% 16% 17% 13% 17% 29% 23%
*x * N * N ILPQ* N
Disagree 21% 19% 29% 17% 26% 22% 15% 21%
*x N* N * N * N
Strongly disagree 17% 18% 11% 21% 25% 25% 15% 10%
*x * B J0* JOR* * B
Don't know 1% - 3% 1% - - 2% -
*x * B * B * B
Net: Agree 42% 37% 42% 44% 36% 36% 39% 46%
*x * B * B * B
Net: Disagree 39% 37% 40% 38% 51% A47% 30% 31%
*x B * NOR* NO* B *
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Sample Size: 796
Fieldwork: 20th - 26th February 2013

GOR Gender
Total South East South West Wales Scotland Northern Ireland Male Female
Iam proud when I tell others | am a teacher : To what
extent do you agree or disagree with the following
aspects of your career as a teacher?
Unweighted Base 126 [ 58 [ 40 I T I o |
Base| 753 114 | 75 | 52 | - | - | 553 |
Strongly agree 25% 29% 30% 29% - - 32% 23%
J * * A\
Agree 42% 38% 31% 32% - - 36% 44%
* * u
Neither agree nor disagree|  20% 19% 18% 25% - - 16% 21%
* *
Disagree 10% 11% 16% 12% - - 11% 10%
o* *
Strongly disagree 3% 3% 2% 3% - - 5% 2%
* * Vv
Don't know| 0% - 2% - - - - 0%
* *
Net: Agree 67% 68% 61% 61% - - 67% 67%
* *
Net: Disagree 13% 14% 18% 15% - - 16% 12%
* *
Iwould recommend being a teacher as a great thing
to do : To what extent do you agree or disagree with
the following aspects of your career as a teacher?
Unweighted Base| 753 126 [ | 40 [ | [ 524 |
Base| 753 114 | | 52 | - | - | 553 |
Strongly agree 10% 8% 14% 10% - - 19% %
B B v
Agree 32% 31% 37% 40% - - 26% 34%
B B u
Neither agree nor disagree 18% 17% 10% 21% - - 19% 18%
B B
Disagree 21% 21% 21% 18% - - 15% 23%
B B u
Strongly disagree 17% 24% 16% 10% - - 21% 16%
10 B B
Don't know 1% - 2% - - - 0% 1%
B B
Net: Agree 42% 39% 51% 50% - - 45% 41%
B B
Net: Disagree 39% 45% 37% 28% - - 36% 40%
N B B

55 © 2013 YouGov plc. All Rights Reserved WWW.yougov.com



You

What the world thinks

YouGov Survey Results

Sample Size: 796
Fieldwork: 20th - 26th February 2013

All'in all, how satisfied would you say you are with your job as a teacher?
Total Very satisfied Satisfied Dissatisfied Very dissatisfied Don’t know Satisfied Dissatisfied
Iam proud when I tell others | am a teacher : To what
extent do you agree or disagree with the following
aspects of your career as a teacher?
Unweighted Base 92 [ | 174 [ 127 | 19 [ 431 | 301 |
Base| 753 9 | | 168 | 129 | 20 | 434 | 297 |
Strongly agree 25% 71% 8% 8% - 38% 8%
XYZbc* el XYZc
Agree 42% 25% 42% 29% 12% 47% 37%
* wz el WZc
Neither agree nor disagree|  20% 4% 31% 22% 75% 12% 27%
* WXb Wb el w WXb
Disagree 10% - 16% 29% 13% 2% 22%
* WXb WXYb el WXb
Strongly disagree| 3% - 1% 3% 12% - 0% 7%
* b WXYb el WXb
Don't know| 0% - - 1% - - - 1%
* b *x
Net: Agree 67% 96% 82% 50% 37% 12% 85% 44%
XYZbc* YZc z el YZc
Net: Disagree 13% - 4% 18% 41% 13% 3% 28%
* WXb WXYbc el WXYb
Iwould recommend being a teacher as a great thing
to do : To what extent do you agree or disagree with
the following aspects of your career as a teacher?
Unweighted Base| 753 92 [ [ 174 [ 127 [ 19 [ 431 | |
Base| 753 96 | | 168 | 129 | 20 | 434 | |
Strongly agree; 10% 43% 2% 2% - 16% 2%
XYZbc* hid XYZc
Agree 32% 40% 51% 13% 6% 5% 48% 10%
YZc* YZc hid YZc
Neither agree nor disagree 18% 11% 21% 22% 6% 69% 19% 15%
* wz wz hid z z
Disagree 21% 7% 16% 40% 23% 15% 14% 33%
* w WXZb Wb hid WXb
Strongly disagree 17% - 4% 21% 63% 5% 3% 39%
* WXb WXYbc i WXYb
Don't know| 1% - 0% 2% 1% 7% 0% 2%
* Xb i b
Net: Agree 42% 83% 59% 15% 7% 5% 64% 12%
XYZbc* YZc i YZc
Net: Disagree 39% 7% 20% 61% 86% 20% 17% 2%
* w WXb WXYbc hid w WXYb
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Sample Size: 796
Fieldwork: 20th - 26th February 2013

Which ONE of the following best describes your current professional role?
Other senior-
level teacher
(e.g.
I'do not work
Deputy or Department Not
Total Head.tee.icher/ Assistant or Year Head, | Teacher Supply Tea.chlng within Fhe applicable — I | Senior leader | Teacher
Principal teacher assistant education
Headteacher Deputy sector do not work
Department
Head, Deputy
Year Head)
| feel a strong personal attachment to the education
of children/ young people : To what extent do you
agree or disagree with the following aspects of your
career as a teacher?
Unweighted Base| _ 752 33 | 50 [ 105 T 304 ] 80 [ | [ I [z ]
Base| 752 35 | 50 [ 175 | 403 | 90 | - | - | - | [ 403 |
Strongly agree 43% 51% 52% 50% 40% 33% - - - 51% 39%
* * EFK * EFK
Agree 45% 33% 39% 39% 46% 54% - - - 39% 48%
* * DJ* J
Neither agree nor disagree 9% 12% 6% 5% 11% 8% - - - 6% 11%
* * DJ * D
Disagree 2% - 3% 3% 1% 5% - - - 3% 2%
* * * E
Strongly disagree 1% 4% - 2% 0% - - - - 2% 0%
EK* * *
Don't know - - - - - - - - - - -
* * *
Net: Agree 88% 84% 91% 90% 87% 87% - - - 89% 87%
* * *
Net: Disagree 3% 4% 3% 5% 2% 5% - - - 4% 2%
* * *
My school inspires me to do the best in my job : To
what extent do you agree or disagree with the
following aspects of your career as a teacher?
Unweighted Base| 752 33 | 50 [ 105 [ zoa ] 80 [ - | - [ . [ o T ]
Base| 752 35 | 50 [ 175 | 403 | 90 | - | - | - [ 250 | 493 |
Strongly agree 12% 44% 25% 17% 8% 3% - - - 22% 7%
DEFJK* EFK* EFK * DEFK
Agree 39% 39% 37% 39% 38% 44% - - - 39% 39%
* B B
Neither agree nor disagree 24% 13% 17% 20% 24% 36% - - - 19% 27%
* * BCDEJK* EJ
Disagree 15% - 16% 15% 17% 13% - - - 13% 16%
* B* B B B* B B
Strongly disagree 9% 4% 3% 9% 12% 2% - - - 7% 10%
* * F FK * F
Don't know| 1% - 2% - 1% 2% - - - 0% 1%
* B B
Net: Agree| ~ 51% 83% 62% 56% 46% 47% - - - 61% 26%
DEFJK* EK* EK * DEFK
Net: Disagree 24% 4% 19% 23% 29% 15% - - - 20% 26%
* * B BFJK * B BF
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Sample Size: 796
Fieldwork: 20th - 26th February 2013

| feel a strong personal attachment to the education
of children/ young people : To what extent do you
agree or disagree with the following aspects of your
career as a teacher?

Unweighted Base
Base

Strongly agree

Agree]

Neither agree nor disagree
Disagree|

Strongly disagree

Don't know

Net: Agree|

Net: Disagree;

My school inspires me to do the best in my job : To
what extent do you agree or disagree with the
following aspects of your career as a teacher?

Unweighted Base

Base

Strongly agree

Agree

Neither agree nor disagree
Disagree

Strongly disagree

Don't know

Net: Agree

Net: Disagree

You

What the world thinks

Which of the following BEST describes the phase of education you work in? school_type
Local
Infant/ Independent
Total Early Years Primary/ Secondary | All through Post-16 Sixth | - Post-16 FE Secondary all au.tho.rlty Academy Grammar In.dependent/ Special Pupil Rgferral Grammar Special/ PRU
Form college College maintained school private school school Unit
Junior School
school
52 [ s 334 9 [ 515 16 12 10 93 22
752 - | 429 294 29 - | - 583 12 63 23 22 75 45
43% - 43% 44% 0% - - 43% 44% 41% 27% 30% 53% 51% 29% 52%
*x VY o * o *x * o
45% - 46% 43% 40% - - 43% 44% 46% 51% 53% 47% 17% 52% 32%
*x o * o *x * o
9% - 9% 10% 9% - - 10% 9% 9% 11% 12% - 20% 12% 10%
" o * o *x * o
2% - 1% 3% 1% - - 4% 2% 2% 11% 4% - 12% 5% 6%
" N o * o *x S+ o
1% - 1% 1% - - - 1% 1% 2% - 1% - - 1% -
*x o * o *x * *x
" o * o " * o
88% - 89% 87% 80% - - 86% 89% 87% 78% 82% 100% 68% 82% 84%
*x o * o *x * o
3% - 2% 3% 11% - - 4% 2% 4% 11% 5% - 12% 6% 6%
" N o * o *x S o
752 [ 29 [ 514 122 17 77 12 10 94 22
752 - [ 29 - [ - 582 49 13 63 23 22 76 45
12% - 14% 9% 19% - - 10% 12% 8% 21% 15% 25% 7% 16% 16%
N *x - * - *x * -
39% - 44% 31% 44% - - 32% 40% 33% 40% 34% 42% 22% 35% 32%
NR *x - * - *x * -
24% - 21% 27% 7% - - 27% 24% 22% - 27% 7% 33% 22% 0%
. *x v+ o . * *x
15% - 13% 20% 5% - - 18% 15% 21% 20% 19% 7% 9% 19% 8%
M *x M *x * *x . * *x
9% - 8% 12% 3% - - 11% 9% 16% 18% 2% - 30% 5% 15%
*x svy *x * *x *x Vv *x
1% - 0% 1% 2% - - 1% 1% - - 3% - - 3% -
. *x s *x *x S* *x
51% - 58% 40% 63% - - 42% 52% 41% 61% 48% 67% 29% 51% 48%
NR . N T *x * *x *x * *x
24% - 20% 32% 8% - - 30% 23% 37% 39% 22% 7% 38% 25% 22%
MR *x M sv *x * *x . * *x
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Sample Size: 796
Fieldwork: 20th - 26th February 2013

| feel a strong personal attachment to the education
of children/ young people : To what extent do you
agree or disagree with the following aspects of your
career as a teacher?

Unweighted Base
Base

Strongly agree

Agree]

Neither agree nor disagree
Disagree|

Strongly disagree

Don't know

Net: Agree|

Net: Disagree;

My school inspires me to do the best in my job : To
what extent do you agree or disagree with the
following aspects of your career as a teacher?

Unweighted Base

Base

Strongly agree

Agree

Neither agree nor disagree
Disagree

Strongly disagree

Don't know

Net: Agree

Net: Disagree

59

You

What the world thinks

Which of the following subjects do you teach? (please tick all that apply)

Which of the following subjects do you teach? (please tick all that apply)

Design and Modern Physical | Religious
Total English Maths Science Geography Art History 9 ICT foreign Music v . 9 . Citizenship PSHEE Other subject
technology education education
languages

52 424 346 [ [ 200 ] I 301 2C 31 [ ]
752 465 378 | | 322 | 265 | 326 226 343 | 110 |

43% 46% 44% 44% 45% 44% 24% 45% 43% 49% 26% 44% 45% 46% 26% 34%

o o o o [} *

45% 45% 26% 46% 47% 47% 8% 46% 8% 43% 45% 46% 26% 47% 47% 59%
abcdefghijkimn’

9% 8% 8% 8% % 7% % 7% 8% 6% % 8% % 7% 7% 5%

.

2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 0% 1% 2%

a adfkmn adfkmn an n *

1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% - 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% -

hn h hn h h h hn h hn fhn *

.

88% 91% 90% 90% 92% 91% 91% 91% 91% 92% 91% 90% 91% 93% 92% 93%

bc *

3% 1% 2% 3% 1% 20% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2%

n adfhkmn dfhmn dfhmn n dfmn *
752 423 345 315 | [ 289 [ 305 170 227 | 264 300 206 VI T
752 464 377 346 307 | [ 31 | s 183 264 | 299 325 225 342 | 10 |

12% 13% 12% 14% 13% 13% 13% 14% 13% 13% 16% 14% 13% 16% 13% 12%

b R

39% 43% 44% 43% 43% 44% 43% 44% 43% 38% 43% 42% 42% 1% 44% 34%

.

24% 23% 23% 21% 21% 21% 22% 21% 22% 25% 21% 21% 21% 19% 20% 32%
abcdefghjkimn®

15% 14% 13% 13% 14% 13% 14% 12% 12% 11% 11% 15% 13% 15% 14% 14%

g i i *

9% 8% 7% 9% 9% 8% 8% 9% 10% 11% 9% 7% 10% 9% 8% 6%

abk b abk *

1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 2%

abcdefghjin *

51% 55% 57% 57% 55% 58% 56% 57% 56% 51% 59% 57% 56% 57% 57% 46%

o o o o *

24% 21% 21% 22% 23% 22% 23% 21% 22% 22% 20% 22% 23% 24% 22% 20%
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YouGov Survey Results

Sample Size: 796
Fieldwork: 20th - 26th February 2013

How many years teaching experience do you have?

NQT/in first
Total year of 1-5years | 6-10 years | 11-15years | 16-20 years |over 20 years
teaching
| feel a strong personal attachment to the education
of children/ young people : To what extent do you
agree or disagree with the following aspects of your
career as a teacher?
Unweighted Base| _ 752 18 [ s T us5s T 12n ] 94 [ o8
Base| 752 19 [ 78 | 13 | 127 | 95 | 219
Strongly agree 43% 37% 46% 40% 33% 41% 49%
o * * s
Agree 45% 40% 46% 47% 51% 43% 41%
o * *
Neither agree nor disagree 9% 17% 6% 11% 12% 10% %
o * *
Disagree 2% 5% 2% 1% 4% 3% 2%
*x * *
Strongly disagree 1% - - 1% 1% 3% 1%
o * *
Don't know - - - - - - -
*x * *
Net: Agree 88% 7% 92% 87% 84% 84% 91%
- * *
Net: Disagree 3% 5% 2% 2% 5% 6% 2%
- * *
My school inspires me to do the best in my job : To
what extent do you agree or disagree with the
following aspects of your career as a teacher?
Unweighted Base| 752 18 [ o [ 1ss T o1 ] 94 [ om
Base| 752 19 [ 70 [ 153 | 127 ] o5 | oms
Strongly agree 12% 9% 14% 11% 12% 13% 13%
- * *
Agree 39% 64% 41% 39% 35% 28% 42%
- * B t
Neither agree nor disagree 24% 14% 23% 25% 18% 24% 27%
- * *
Disagree 15% 13% 17% 19% 19% 18% 9%
- * u u uw
Strongly disagree 9% - 4% 5% 14% 18% 8%
- N qr qru*
Don't know 1% - 1% 1% 1% - 1%
- N *
Net: Agree 51% 73% 55% 51% 47% 40% 55%
- N * t
Net: Disagree 24% 13% 21% 24% 34% 36% 18%
wx * u qu*

60 © 2013 YouGov plc. All Rights Reserved WWW.yougov.com



You

YouGov Survey Results What the world thinks

Sample Size: 796
Fieldwork: 20th - 26th February 2013

How would you currently describe your morale as a teacher?

Total Very high High Neither high nor low Low Very low High Low

| feel a strong personal attachment to the education
of children/ young people : To what extent do you
agree or disagree with the following aspects of your
career as a teacher?

Unweighted Base| 752 [ | 214 [ 196 | 142 [ | 338 |
Base| 752 40 | | 214 | 190 | 145 | | 335 |
Strongly agree|  43% 64% 2% 41% 38% 48% 47% 43%
CDEH*
Agree|  45% 36% 53% 26% 47% 32% 50% 40%
* FH F F FH
Neither agree nor disagree| 9% - 3% 11% 13% 11% 3% 12%
* BCG BCG BCG BCG
Disagree| 2% - 1% 1% 2% 6% 0% 2%
* cDG G
Strongly disagree| 1% - 1% 0% 1% 2% 1% 1%
.
Don't know - - - - - - - -
.
Net: Agree| ~ 88% 100% 96% 87% 85% 80% 96% 83%
DEFH* DEFH DEFH
Net: Disagree| 3% - 1% 2% 3% 9% 1% 5%
* CDEG cG
My school inspires me to do the best in my job : To
what extent do you agree or disagree with the
followmg aspects of your career as a teacher?
Unweighted Base| 752 37 [ 163 [ 215 [ 195 | 142 [ 200 | |
Base| 752 40 | 163 | 215 | 189 | 145 | 203 | |
Strongly agree 12% 59% 19% 8% 8% 5% 27% 6%
CDEFGH* DEFH DEFH
Agree|  39% 27% 65% 43% 32% 15% 57% 25%
* BDEFH EFH F BDEFH F
Neither agree nor disagree 24% 11% 10% 38% 25% 21% 10% 23%
* BCEFGH cG cG cG
Disagree|  15% 3% 4% 8% 28% 25% 4% 27%
* BCDG BCDG BCDG
Strongly disagree 9% - 1% 2% 6% 35% 1% 18%
* cG BCDEGH BCDEG
Don'tknow| 1% - 1% 0% 1% - 1% 1%
.
Net: Agree| ~ 51% 86% 84% 51% 40% 19% 84% 31%
DEFH* DEFH EFH F DEFH F
Net: Disagree| ~ 24% 3% 5% 10% 34% 60% 5% 45%
* BCDG BCDEGH BCDEG
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Sample Size: 796
Fieldwork: 20th - 26th February 2013

GOR
Total North East North West Yorkshire and the Humber East Midlands West Midlands East of England London
| feel a strong personal attachment to the education
of children/ young people : To what extent do you
agree or disagree with the following aspects of your
career as a teacher?
Unweighted Base| _ 752 34 [ 78 | 81 [ 68 | 86 [ 98 | 83 |
Base| 752 35 | 99 | 70 | 64 | 75 | 81 | 87 |
Strongly agree 43% 45% 38% 51% 49% 43% 35% 46%
*x * N* * * * *
Agree 45% 21% 53% 37% 37% 49% 51% 45%
*x * * * * * *
Neither agree nor disagree 9% 19% 9% 6% 11% 4% 13% 7%
*x * * * * * *
Disagree 2% 11% 0% 5% 2% - 2% 3%
*x * * * * * *
Strongly disagree 1% 4% - 1% 2% 4% - -
*x * * * p* * *
Don't know - - - - - - - -
*x * * * * * *
Net: Agree 88% 66% 91% 88% 86% 92% 86% 91%
*x * * * * * *
Net: Disagree 3% 14% 0% 6% 3% 4% 2% 3%
o * I* * * * *
My school inspires me to do the best in my job : To
what extent do you agree or disagree with the
following aspects of your career as a teacher?
Unweighted Base| 752 [ 79 | 81 [ 68 | 86 [ 98 | 83 |
Base| 752 35 | 100 | 70 | 64 | 75 | 81 | 87 |
Strongly agree 12% 18% 7% 13% 12% 11% 17% 13%
*x B * B * B N
Agree 39% 28% 38% 45% 41% 37% 42% 35%
*x * N * N * N
Neither agree nor disagree 24% 26% 29% 20% 26% 24% 18% 21%
*x * N * N * *
Disagree 15% 18% 15% 12% 12% 21% 14% 16%
*x * N * N * N
Strongly disagree 9% 10% 11% 7% 9% 5% 7% 13%
*x * B * B * B
Don't know 1% - - 1% - 2% 1% 2%
*x * B * B * B
Net: Agree 51% 46% 45% 59% 53% 48% 59% 48%
wx * B * B * *
Net: Disagree 24% 28% 26% 20% 21% 26% 22% 29%
. B * B * B *
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Sample Size: 796
Fieldwork: 20th - 26th February 2013

GOR Gender
Total South East South West Wales Scotland Northern Ireland Male Female
| feel a strong personal attachment to the education
of children/ young people : To what extent do you
agree or disagree with the following aspects of your
career as a teacher?
Unweighted Base| 752 [ 58 [ 20 I T T = |
Base| 752 | 75 | 52 | - | - | 553 |
Strongly agree 43% 42% 51% 32% - - 46% 42%
* *
Agree 45% 44% 42% 54% - - 40% 46%
* *
Neither agree nor disagree 9% 12% % 9% - - 9% 9%
* *
Disagree 2% 2% - 5% - - 3% 2%
* *
Strongly disagree 1% - - - - - 1% 1%
* *
Don't know - - - - - - - -
* *
Net: Agree 88% 86% 93% 86% - - 87% 88%
* *
Net: Disagree 3% 2% - 5% - - 4% 3%
* *
My school inspires me to do the best in my job : To
what extent do you agree or disagree with the
following aspects of your career as a teacher?
Unweighted Base| 752 125 [ 58 | 40 [ - | . 229 [ 523 |
Base| 752 113 | 75 | 52 | - | - 200 | 552 |
Strongly agree; 12% 15% 11% 8% - - 14% 12%
B B
Agree 39% 36% 44% 40% - - 36% 40%
B B
Neither agree nor disagree 24% 24% 22% 29% - - 21% 25%
B B
Disagree 15% 17% 9% 18% - - 18% 14%
B B
Strongly disagree 9% 9% 13% 5% - - 10% 9%
B B
Don't know 1% - - - - - 2% 0%
B B v
Net: Agree 51% 51% 55% 48% - - 50% 52%
B B
Net: Disagree 24% 25% 23% 23% - - 28% 23%
B B
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Fieldwork: 20th - 26th February 2013

All'in all, how satisfied would you say you are with your job as a teacher?

Total Very satisfied Satisfied Dissatisfied Very dissatisfied Don’t know Satisfied Dissatisfied
| feel a strong personal attachment to the education
of children/ young people : To what extent do you
agree or disagree with the following aspects of your
career as a teacher?
Unweighted Base| _ 752 92 [ 338 [ 174 [ 127 | 19 [ | 301 |
Base| 752 9 | 338 | 168 | 129 | 20 | | 297 |
Strongly agree|  43% 74% 40% 34% 45% 9% 39%
XYZbc* x>
Agree 45% 25% 55% 45% 30% 45% 39%
* WYZc wz el w
Neither agree nor disagree 9% 1% 4% 16% 15% 46% 15%
* WXb WXb el WXb
Disagree 2% - 1% 4% 7% - 0% 5%
* Xb WXb el WXb
Strongly disagree 1% - - 1% 3% - - 2%
* b Xb i Xb
Don't know - - - - - - - -
* *x
Net: Agree 88% 99% 95% 79% 75% 54% 96% 78%
YZc* YZc el YZc
Net: Disagree 3% - 1% 5% 10% - 0% 7%
* WXb WXb *x WXb

My school inspires me to do the best in my job : To
what extent do you agree or disagree with the
following aspects of your career as a teacher?

Unweighted Base| 752 92 [ [ 174 [ 127 | 19 [ | |
Base| 752 96 | | 168 | 129 | 20 | | |
Strongly agree 12% 50% 10% 5% 2% - 19% 4%
XYZbc* Zc hid XYZc
Agree 39% 38% 55% 29% 12% 33% 51% 22%
Zc* WYZc z hid WYZc 4
Neither agree nor disagree 24% 11% 25% 31% 15% 54% 22% 24%
* wz WZb hid w wz
Disagree 15% 1% 8% 26% 31% 4% 7% 28%
* w WXb WXb hid w WXb
Strongly disagree 9% - 1% 9% 39% 3% 1% 22%
* WXb WXYbc hid WXYb
Don't know| 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 5% 1% 1%
« "
Net: Agree 51% 88% 65% 34% 14% 33% 70% 25%
XYZbc* YZc z i YZc z
Net: Disagree 24% 1% 9% 34% 70% 7% 8% 50%
* w WXb WXYbc hid w WXYb
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Sample Size: 796
Fieldwork: 20th - 26th February 2013

Which ONE of the following best describes your current professional role?

My school gives me the opportunities to learn and
grow : To what extent do you agree or disagree with
the following aspects of your career as a teacher?

Other senior-
level teacher
(e.g.

Unweighted Base

Base

Strongly agree

Agree

Neither agree nor disagree

Disagree

Strongly disagree

Don’t knowj|

Net: Agree|

Net: Disagree;

I'have confidence in the senior management team of
my organisation : To what extent do you agree or
disagree with the following aspects of your career
as ateacher?

Unweighted Base

Base

Strongly agree

Agree

Neither agree nor disagree

Disagree

Strongly disagree

Don't know

Net: Agree

Net: Disagree

65

Deputy or Department do not work Not
Total Head.tee.icher/ Assistant or Year Head, | Teacher Supply Tea.chlng within Fhe applicable — I | Senior leader | Teacher
Principal teacher assistant education
Headteacher Deputy do not work
sector
Department
Head, Deputy
Year Head)
33 50 195 395 80 [ | [ 2 475
753 35 50 175 404 90 | - | - | - 259 494
11% 41% 24% 13% 8% 2% - - - 19% 7%
DEFJK* EFK* FK * DEFK F
35% 35% 44% 45% 33% 23% - - - 44% 31%
* F* EFK * EFK
27% 17% 15% 16% 29% 50% - - - 16% 33%
* * CbJ BCDEJK* CDEJ
15% 3% 9% 15% 17% 17% - - - 12% 17%
* * B * B
10% 4% 9% 10% 13% 4% - - - 9% 11%
* * FK * F
1% - - - 0% 5% - - - - 1%
* * DEJK* E
47% 76% 68% 59% 41% 25% - - - 63% 38%
EFK* EFK* EFK FK * EFK F
26% 7% 17% 25% 30% 21% - - - 21% 28%
* * BJ BJ * B B
753 33 50 195 80 [ | [ 278 475
753 35 50 175 90 | - | - | - 259 494
14% 58% 41% 16% 8% - - - 27% 8%
DEFJK* DEFJK* EK * DEFK
33% 28% 36% 33% 33% 30% - - - 33% 33%
* B B
21% 14% 10% 19% 20% 39% - - - 16% 23%
* * BCDEJK* CEJ
14% - 5% 16% 16% 14% - - - 12% 15%
* * BJ B B* B B
17% - 7% 15% 23% 4% - - - 12% 19%
* * BFJ BCFJK * B BCFJ
1% - 2% - 0% 5% - - - 0% 1%
* * DEJK* E
47% 86% 7% 50% 41% 39% - - - 60% 41%
DEFJK* DEFJK* * DEFK
31% - 12% 31% 38% 18% - - - 23% 35%
* * BCFJ BCFJK B* BC BCFJ
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Sample Size: 796
Fieldwork: 20th - 26th February 2013

My school gives me the opportunities to learn and
grow : To what extent do you agree or disagree with
the following aspects of your career as a teacher?

Unweighted Base
Base

Strongly agree

Agree]

Neither agree nor disagree
Disagree|

Strongly disagree

Don't know

Net: Agree|

Net: Disagree;

I'have confidence in the senior management team of
my organisation : To what extent do you agree or
disagree with the following aspects of your career
as ateacher?

Unweighted Base

Base

Strongly agree

Agree

Neither agree nor disagree
Disagree

Strongly disagree

Don't know

Net: Agree

Net: Disagree

66
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Which of the following BEST describes the phase of education you work in? school_type
Local
Infant/ Independent
Total Early Years Primary/ Secondary | All through Post-16 Sixth | - Post-16 FE Secondary all au.tho.rlty Academy Grammar In.dependent/ Special Pupil Rgferral Grammar Special/ PRU
Form college College maintained school private school school Unit
Junior School
school
753 [ ) 335 9 364 515 17 7 | 12 | 10 94 22
753 - [ 429 295 29 - - 324 583 13 63 | 23 | 22 76 45
11% - 12% 8% 5% - - 10% 11% 8% 6% 6% 25% % 8% 6%
*x N o * o " * o
35% - 37% 32% 38% - - 33% 36% 34% 30% 35% 35% 31% 34% 33%
o o * o " * o
27% - 29% 26% 12% - - 25% 25% 25% 34% 32% 40% 44% 32% 42%
*x o * o " * *x
15% - 15% 16% 14% - - 16% 16% 19% 4% 23% - - 20% -
*x *x * *x *x * *x
10% - % 16% 5% - - 15% 11% 14% 16% 3% - 18% 5% 9%
M e M v VY *x * *x *x v* *x
1% - 0% 1% 6% - - 1% 1% 1% - 1% - - 1% -
" N *x * o " * *x
47% - 50% 40% 62% - - 42% 47% 42% 45% 41% 60% 38% 42% 49%
N o N *x * *x *x * *x
26% - 21% 33% 9% - - 31% 26% 32% 0% 27% - 18% 25% 9%
M e M *x * *x e * *x
753 [ 122 17 77 | 12 [ 10 94 22
753 - [ - - 49 13 63 | 23 [ 22 76 45
14% - 17% 10% 0% - - 11% 15% 6% 16% 12% 25% 7% 12% 16%
NR *x T - * - *x * -
33% - 38% 24% 40% - - 26% 34% 24% 27% 29% 35% 31% 29% 33%
NR *x T - * - *x * -
21% - 19% 23% 9% - - 24% 20% 28% 11% 26% 14% 23% 23% 19%
*x - * - " * *x
14% - 13% 17% - - - 15% 13% 16% 17% 21% 26% 12% 20% 19%
R *x *x * *x . * *x
17% - 12% 24% 0% - - 23% 17% 26% 9% 10% - 27% 14% 3%
M *x M svy *x * *x . Vv* *x
1% - - 2% 2% - - 2% 1% - - 2% - - 2% -
M *x M *x * *x . * *x
47% - 55% 34% 59% - - 36% 49% 30% 43% 41% 60% 38% 41% 49%
NR o N T *x * *x o * *x
31% - 26% 40% 10% - - 38% 29% 42% 46% 31% 26% 38% 34% 32%
MR *x M s wx * o *x * *x
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Sample Size: 796
Fieldwork: 20th - 26th February 2013

Which of the following subjects do you teach? (please tick all that apply) Which of the following subjects do you teach? (please tick all that apply)
Design and Modern Physical | Religious
Total English Maths Science Geography Art History 9 ICT foreign Music v . 9 . Citizenship PSHEE Other subject
technology languages education education

My school gives me the opportunities to learn and
grow : To what extent do you agree or disagree with
the following aspects of your career as a teacher?

Unweighted Base 424 | |HEE | [ [ 200 ] | 0 [ oo ] I I e
Base| 753 465 | HE | | | 322 | | 183 | 265 | [ 826 | 226 | 343 | 110 |
Strongly agree|  11% 13% 12% 12% 12% 13% 12% 12% 13% 11% 13% 12% 12% 15% 12% 15%
B
Agree|  35% 35% 37% 36% 38% 38% 37% 38% 35% 35% 38% 38% 39% 35% 39% 33%
h h ah ah *
Neither agree nor disagree| ~ 27% 31% 29% 29% 27% 27% 29% 27% 29% 28% 27% 28% 26% 24% 26% 22%
deglmn Imn Imn *
Disagree|  15% 14% 13% 15% 15% 15% 14% 14% 14% 15% 13% 15% 14% 17% 15% 16%
N
Strongly disagree|  10% 7% % 8% % 7% 8% 7% 8% 9% 8% 6% 8% 8% 8% 12%
K K K K K K K k*
Don'tknow| 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 3% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 2%
e abcdefghjkin *
Net: Agree|  47% 48% 49% 48% 50% 50% 49% 50% 48% 46% 51% 51% 51% 49% 51% 48%
B
Net: Disagree|  26% 21% 20% 22% 22% 23% 21% 22% 23% 24% 22% 20% 23% 25% 22% 28%
b .
I have confidence in the senior management team of
my organisation : To what extent do you agree or
dlsagree with the fO“DWIng aspects of your career
as ateacher?
Unweighted Base| 753 224 | | 346 | 316 | er2 ] [ 20 T s | w0 T ees T ees [ sor [ eor [ mis [ |
Base| 753 465 | [ s | 3a7 | 308 | [ 32 | 33 | 183 | 265 | 300 | 32 [ 226 [ 33 [ 110 |
Strongly agree|  14% 15% 15% 15% 15% 15% 15% 15% 16% 14% 17% 16% 14% 16% 16% 17%
.
Agree|  33% 37% 40% 39% 39% 1% 39% 40% 39% 36% 42% 1% 41% 1% 39% 29%
ao ao ao ao o *
Neither agree nor disagree|  21% 21% 19% 18% 16% 16% 16% 16% 17% 22% 16% 16% 14% 16% 16% 21%
defghjkimn defgkin | | | | defgjkimn *
Disagree|  14% 15% 12% 14% 15% 15% 15% 14% 13% 9% 13% 14% 15% 11% 14% 17%
bi bim bim bim i im *
Strongly disagree|  17% 13% 13% 13% 14% 14% 14% 14% 15% 17% 13% 13% 15% 15% 15% 13%
.
Don'tknow| 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% - 0% 0% 0% 2% - 0% 0% 1% 0% 3%
e ehj €j e e e e aefhj e e e e aefghjin*
Net: Agree|  47% 51% 55% 54% 54% 56% 54% 55% 55% 50% 58% 57% 56% 57% 56% 46%
a a aio al a a a *
Net: Disagree| ~ 31% 28% 25% 27% 29% 29% 29% 28% 28% 26% 26% 27% 30% 26% 28% 30%
b b b b *
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Sample Size: 796
Fieldwork: 20th - 26th February 2013

How many years teaching experience do you have?

My school gives me the opportunities to learn and
grow : To what extent do you agree or disagree with
the following aspects of your career as a teacher?

Unweighted Base

Base

Strongly agree

Agree

Neither agree nor disagree

Disagree

Strongly disagree

Don’t knowj|

Net: Agree|

Net: Disagree;

I'have confidence in the senior management team of
my organisation : To what extent do you agree or
disagree with the following aspects of your career
as ateacher?

Unweighted Base

Base

Strongly agree

Agree

Neither agree nor disagree
Disagree

Strongly disagree

Don't know

Net: Agree

Net: Disagree

68

NQT/in first
Total year of 1-5years | 6-10 years | 11-15years | 16-20 years |over 20 years
teaching
753 18 9 [ s T i ] 94 285
753 19 79 | 153 | 127 | 95 279
11% 16% 12% 11% 9% 14% 11%
. N R
35% 43% 49% 39% 34% 22% 34%
- tu t * t
27% 26% 17% 26% 23% 28% 32%
- N R
q
15% 15% 14% 13% 24% 16% 12%
- . 1 R
10% - % 11% 10% 19% 9%
- N qu
1% - - - - 1% 2%
- . .
47% 59% 61% 50% 43% 36% 45%
il stu* t *
26% 15% 21% 24% 34% 35% 21%
- R u o
753 18 o | s T e ] 94
753 19 79 | 153 [ 127 | 95
14% 23% 10% 13% 15% 11% 16%
. . R
33% 50% 42% 31% 37% 26% 31%
" @ R
21% 14% 17% 22% 14% 24% 24%
. . . s
14% 8% 11% 18% 16% 13% 13%
" R R
17% 5% 19% 16% 18% 24% 14%
" R o
1% - 1% - 1% 1% 1%
. . .
4% 73% 529 44% 529 37% 47%
. R ¢ .
31% 13% 29% 34% 34% 37% 27%
- « .
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Sample Size: 796
Fieldwork: 20th - 26th February 2013

How would you currently describe your morale as a teacher?

Total Very high High Neither high nor low Low Very low High Low

My school gives me the opportunities to learn and
grow : To what extent do you agree or disagree with
the following aspects of your career as a teacher?

Unweighted Base [ | 215 [ 196 | 142 [ | 338 |
Base| 753 40 | | 215 | 190 | 145 | | 335 |
Strongly agree[  11% 48% 8% 10% 5% 21% 8%
CDEFGH* DEFH
Agree|  35% 43% 40% 26% 19% 50% 23%
FH* EFH EFH
Neither agree nor disagree|  27% 6% 37% 26% 22% 20% 25%
* B BCEFGH B B B
Disagree|  15% 3% 9% 13% 25% 17% 8% 22%
* BCDG BCG BCDG
Strongly disagree|  10% - 1% 1% 11% 36% 1% 22%
* BCDG BCDEGH BCDEG
Don'tknow| 1% - 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1%
«
Net: Agree|  47% 91% 66% 8% 36% 24% 71% 31%
CDEFGH* DEFH EFH F DEFH
Net: Disagree|  26% 3% 10% 14% 36% 53% 9% 43%
* BCDG BCDEG BCDG
I have confidence in the senior management team of
my organisation : To what extent do you agree or
dlsagree with the followmg aspects of your career
as ateacher?
Unweighted Base| 753 37 [ 163 | 215 [ 196 | 142 [ 200 | |
Base| 753 40 | 163 | 215 | 190 | 145 | 203 | |
Strongly agree 14% 48% 19% 13% 10% 7% 25% 9%
CDEFGH* EFH DEFH
Agree|  33% 39% 55% 36% 22% 16% 52% 20%
EFH* DEFH EFH DEFH
Neither agree nor disagree 21% 6% 16% 31% 23% 13% 14% 19%
* BCFGH BFG
Disagree|  14% 6% 6% 14% 21% 16% 6% 19%
* cG BCG cG cG
Strongly disagree 17% - 3% 5% 22% 47% 2% 33%
* BCDG BCDEGH BCDEG
Don'tknow| 1% - 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1%
.
Net: Agree| — 47% 88% 73% 49% 33% 23% 76% 28%
DEFH* DEFH EFH DEFH
Net: Disagree| ~ 31% 6% 9% 19% 43% 63% 8% 52%
* cG BCDG BCDEGH BCDG
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GOR
Total North East North West Yorkshire and the Humber East Midlands West Midlands East of England London
My school gives me the opportunities to learn and
grow : To what extent do you agree or disagree with
the following aspects of your career as a teacher?
Unweighted Base 753 34 79 81 68 86 98 83 |
Base 753 35 100 70 64 75 81 87 |
Strongly agree 11% 3% 7% 16% 10% 8% 16% 11%
*x * * * * * *
Agree 35% 39% 40% 31% 39% 31% 41% 36%
*x * * * * * *
Neither agree nor disagree 27% 22% 25% 30% 33% 35% 24% 25%
*x * * R* R* * *
Disagree 15% 24% 15% 13% 10% 13% 13% 14%
*x * * * * * *
Strongly disagree 10% 11% 10% 8% 9% 11% 6% 13%
*x * * * * * *
Don't know| 1% - 3% 1% - 1% - 1%
*x * * * * * *
Net: Agree 47% 42% 47% 47% 49% 39% 56% 47%
*x * * * * M* *
Net: Disagree 26% 5% 25% 21% 18% 24% 20% 27%
o * * * * * *
I'have confidence in the senior management team of
my organisation : To what extent do you agree or
disagree with the following aspects of your career
as ateacher?
Unweighted Base| 753 3 79 81 68 86 98 |
Base 753 35 100 70 64 75 81 |
Strongly agree 14% 13% 9% 17% 14% 12% 19% 10%
*x B * B * B N
Agree 33% 33% 34% 30% 41% 26% 39% 34%
*x * N * N * N
Neither agree nor disagree 21% 3% 21% 21% 26% 30% 17% 14%
*x * N * NO* * N
Disagree 14% 19% 20% 14% 8% 15% 13% 18%
*x * N * N * n
Strongly disagree 17% 1% 13% 16% 11% 14% 11% 23%
*x * B * B * N*
Don't know 1% - 3% 2% - 2% 1% -
*x * B * B * B
Net: Agree 47% 46% 44% 47% 54% 38% 59% 45%
*x * B * B MR* B
Net: Disagree 31% 30% 33% 30% 20% 29% 24% 41%
o B * B * B LN*
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GOR Gender
Total South East South West Wales Scotland Northern Ireland Male Female
My school gives me the opportunities to learn and
grow : To what extent do you agree or disagree with
the following aspects of your career as a teacher?
Unweighted Base 53 126 [ 58 [ 20 I I o |
Base| 753 114 | 75 | 52 | - - | 553 |
Strongly agree 11% 14% 11% 11% - - 12% 11%
* *
Agree 35% 36% 30% 31% - - 36% 35%
* *
Neither agree nor disagree|  27% 25% 32% 14% - - 23% 28%
* *
Disagree 15% 13% 18% 27% - - 14% 16%
* L*
Strongly disagree 10% 11% 9% 18% - - 15% 9%
* * v
Don't know| 1% 0% - - - - 1% 1%
* *
Net: Agree 47% 50% 41% 41% - - 47% 46%
* *
Net: Disagree 26% 25% 27% 45% - - 29% 25%
* JKLMNP*
I'have confidence in the senior management team of
my organisation : To what extent do you agree or
disagree with the following aspects of your career
as ateacher?
Unweighted Base| 753 126 [ 58 | 40 [ | 524 |
Base| 753 114 | 75 | 52 | - - | 553 |
Strongly agree; 14% 19% 15% 13% - - 18% 13%
B B
Agree 33% 30% 35% 26% - - 28% 35%
B B
Neither agree nor disagree 21% 19% 22% 24% - - 23% 20%
B B
Disagree 14% 13% 8% 12% - - 12% 15%
B B
Strongly disagree 17% 20% 20% 26% - - 18% 16%
B N*
Don't know 1% - - - - - 1% 1%
B B
Net: Agree 47% 49% 50% 38% - - 46% 48%
B B
Net: Disagree 31% 33% 28% 38% - - 30% 31%
B B
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Sample Size: 796
Fieldwork: 20th - 26th February 2013

All'in all, how satisfied would you say you are with your job as a teacher?

Total Very satisfied Satisfied Dissatisfied Very dissatisfied Don’t know Satisfied Dissatisfied

My school gives me the opportunities to learn and
grow : To what extent do you agree or disagree with
the following aspects of your career as a teacher?

Unweighted Base 92 [ | 174 [ 127 | 19 [ 431 | 301 |
Base| 753 9 | | 168 | 129 | 20 | 434 | 297 |
Strongly agree|  11% 46% 4% 2% 10% 17% 3%
XYZbe* - XYZc
Agree|  35% 39% 25% 13% 24% 47% 20%
YZc* z - Yzce
Neither agree nor disagree|  27% 12% 32% 20% 48% 26% 27%
* wz - w w
Disagree  15% 3% 26% 22% 12% 9% 24%
* w WXb WXb - WXb
Strongly disagree|  10% - 1% 12% 41% 7% 1% 24%
* WXb WXYbe - WXYb
Don'tknow| 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% - 0% 1%
N -
Net: Agree|  47% 85% 57% 29% 16% 33% 63% 23%
XYZbe* Yze z - Yze
Net: Disagree|  26% 3% 12% 38% 63% 19% 10% 49%
* w WXb WXYbe - w WXYb
I have confidence in the senior management team of
my organisation : To what extent do you agree or
disagree with the following aspects of your career
as ateacher?
Unweighted Base| 753 92 [ [ 174 [ 127 [ 19 [ 431 | |
Base| 753 96 | | 168 | 129 | 20 | 434 | |
Strongly agree 14% 44% 14% 7% 3% 5% 21% 5%
XYZbc* YZc ** XYZc
Agree 33% 39% 44% 24% 12% 22% 43% 19%
YZc* YZc 4 ** YZc
Neither agree nor disagree 21% 12% 23% 25% 14% 54% 20% 20%
* wz wz hid
Disagree 14% 4% 13% 22% 15% 5% 11% 19%
* w WXb w hid w Wb
Strongly disagree 17% - 5% 22% 54% 10% 4% 36%
* w WXb WXYbc i WXYb
Don't know| 1% 2% 1% - 2% 5% 1% 1%
. -
Net: Agree 47% 83% 58% 31% 15% 27% 64% 24%
XYZbc* YZc z i YZc
Net: Disagree 31% 4% 18% 44% 69% 15% 15% 55%
* w WXb WXYbc hid w WXYb
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Sample Size: 796
Fieldwork: 20th - 26th February 2013

Which ONE of the following best describes your current professional role?

| feel under excessive pressure in my job : To what
extent do you agree or disagree with the following
aspects of your career as a teacher?

Other senior-
level teacher

Unweighted Base

Base

Strongly agree

Agree

Neither agree nor disagree

Disagree

Strongly disagree

Don’t knowj|

Net: Agree|

Net: Disagree;

Deputy or Dep(;?n.went do not work Not
Total Heac.itee.icher/ Assistant or Year Head, | Teacher Supply Tea.chlng within Fhe applicable — I | Senior leader | Teacher
Principal teacher assistant education
Headteacher Deputy do not work
sector
Department
Head, Deputy
Year Head)
753 33 50 195 395 80 [ | [ 475
753 35 50 175 404 90 | - | - | - 259 494
41% 40% 54% 48% 42% 16% - - - 8% 38%
F* FK* FK FK * FK F
34% 45% 28% 35% 33% 36% - - - 35% 33%
* * *
14% 12% 10% % 16% 24% - - - 8% 17%
* * DJ DJ* DJ
9% 3% 6% 9% 8% 20% - - - 8% 10%
* * BCDEJK* E
1% - 3% 1% 1% 3% - - - 1% 1%
* * *
0% - - - - 1% - - - - 0%
* * * E
75% 85% 81% 83% 75% 52% - - - 83% 71%
F* F* EFK FK * EFK F
11% 3% 9% 10% 9% 23% - - - 9% 12%
* * BDEJK* E
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You

What the world thinks

Which of the following BEST describes the phase of education you work in? school_type
Local
Infant/ Independent
Total Early Years Primary/ Secondary | All through Post-16 Sixth | - Post-16 FE Secondary all au.tho.rlty Academy Grammar In.dependent/ Special Pupil Rgferral Grammar Special/ PRU
Form college College maintained school private school school Unit
Junior School
school
| feel under excessive pressure in my job : To what
extent do you agree or disagree with the following
aspects of your career as a teacher?
Unweighted Base| 753 [ ) 335 29 [ [ 364 515 17 12 10 94 22 |
Base| 753 - [ 429 295 29 | - | 324 583 13 63 23 22 76 45 |
Strongly agree 41% - 42% 42% 5% - 40% 45% 46% 44% 20% 18% 20% 24% 19%
*x VY VY o * o *x v* o
Agree 34% - 35% 34% 22% - 33% 35% 31% 19% 22% 50% 39% 22% 45%
" VY o * o *x * o
Neither agree nor disagree 14% - 14% 14% 21% - 14% 12% 15% 27% 24% 23% 29% 25% 26%
" o S* *x " S+ o
Disagree 9% - 8% 10% 28% - 11% 8% % 4% 29% 8% 12% 25% 10%
*x N o STY* o " ST* o
Strongly disagree 1% - 1% 1% 5% - 1% 1% 1% 6% 4% - - 5% -
" o S* o " S+ o
Don't know| 0% - 0% - - - - 0% - - - - - - -
" o * o *x * o
Net: Agree 75% - 7% 76% 47% - 73% 80% 7% 63% 42% 68% 59% 46% 64%
R *x VY VY o * o " * o
Net: Disagree 11% - 9% 11% 3% - 13% 8% 8% 10% 34% 8% 12% 30% 10%
*x N o ST* o *x ST* o

74

© 2013 YouGov plc. All Rights Reserved

WWW.yougov.com



YouGov Survey Results

Sample Size: 796
Fieldwork: 20th - 26th February 2013

| feel under excessive pressure in my job : To what
extent do you agree or disagree with the following
aspects of your career as a teacher?

Unweighted Base
Base

Strongly agree

Agree]

Neither agree nor disagree
Disagree|

Strongly disagree

Don't know

Net: Agree|

Net: Disagree;

75

You

What the world thinks

Which of the following subjects do you teach? (please tick all that apply)

Which of the following subjects do you teach? (please tick all that apply)

Modern
Total English Maths Science Geography Art History Design and ICT foreign Music Physu?al Rellglqus Citizenship PSHEE Other subject
technology education education
languages
753 424 393 346 [ [ 200 ] 170 228 265 301 207 31t [ 1 ]
753 465 431 378 | | 322 | 183 265 300 326 226 343 | 110 |
41% 40% 42% 46% 5% 47% 44% 46% 48% 48% 45% 45% 47% 47% 49% 32%
abo abo abfo ao abo abfo ao o ao abo ao abfo *
34% 37% 36% 35% 35% 34% 35% 33% 34% 30% 33% 36% 35% 35% 34% 41%
egin *
14% 13% 12% 12% 12% 12% 14% 14% 12% 14% 13% 12% 11% 11% 11% 16%
cdehin cehin *
9% 8% 8% 7% 6% 6% 6% 6% 5% % 8% 5% 6% 5% 6% 9%
dfhkn dfhkimn h h *
1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1%
cfn n *
0% - - - - - - - - - - 0% - - - 1%
abcdefghl ax
75% 78% 78% 81% 81% 81% 80% 79% 82% 78% 78% 81% 82% 82% 82% 73%
b ab abg abfgjo abfgjo abfgjo *
11% 9% 10% 8% 7% % 7% 7% 6% % 9% 7% 7% 7% 7% 10%
fhn cdefghkin h *
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Sample Size: 796
Fieldwork: 20th - 26th February 2013

How many years teaching experience do you have?
NQT/in first
Total year of 1-5years | 6-10 years | 11-15years | 16-20 years |over 20 years
teaching
| feel under excessive pressure in my job : To what
extent do you agree or disagree with the following
aspects of your career as a teacher?
Unweighted Base[ 753 18 [ o T 155 T o1 ] 94 [ 285
Base| 753 19 [ 70 [ 13 | 127 | 95 | 219
Strongly agree 41% 19% 33% 48% 43% 48% 37%
o * qu *
Agree 34% 50% 41% 32% 32% 28% 35%
o * *
Neither agree nor disagree 14% 19% 19% 10% 12% 15% 15%
o * *
Disagree 9% 11% 5% 8% 12% 9% 10%
o * *
Strongly disagree 1% - 3% 2% - - 2%
o * *
Don't know 0% - - - - - 0%
o * *
Net: Agree 75% 70% 74% 80% 76% 76% 72%
- * *
Net: Disagree 11% 11% 8% 10% 12% 9% 12%
o * *
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YouGov Survey Results

Sample Size: 796
Fieldwork: 20th - 26th February 2013

| feel under excessive pressure in my job : To what
extent do you agree or disagree with the following
aspects of your career as a teacher?

Unweighted Base
Base

Strongly agree

Agree]

Neither agree nor disagree
Disagree|

Strongly disagree

Don't know

Net: Agree|

Net: Disagree;

You

What the world thinks

How would you currently describe your morale as a teacher?

Total Very high High Neither high nor low Low Very low High Low
753 37 163 215 [ 196 142 200 338 |
753 40 163 215 | 190 145 203 335 |
41% 11% 15% 24% 57% 84% 14% 68%
* cG BCDG BCDEGH BCDEG
34% 29% 42% 26% 31% 11% 39% 23%
F* FH EFH FH FH F
14% 27% 20% 21% 9% 2% 21% 6%
EFH* EFH EFH F EFH
9% 19% 22% 8% 3% 2% 22% 3%
EFH* DEFH EFH DEFH
1% 15% 1% - - 1% 4% 1%
CDEFGH* DEH
0% - - 0% - - -
.
75% 20% 57% 71% 88% 95% 53% 91%
* BCG BCDG BCDEG BCDG
11% 34% 24% 8% 3% 4% 26% 3%
DEFH* DEFH EH DEFH
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YouGov Survey Results

Sample Size: 796
Fieldwork: 20th - 26th February 2013

GOR
Total North East North West Yorkshire and the Humber East Midlands West Midlands East of England London
| feel under excessive pressure in my job : To what
extent do you agree or disagree with the following
aspects of your career as a teacher?
Unweighted Base| 753 34 [ 79 | 81 [ 68 | 86 [ 98 | 83 |
Base| 753 35 | 100 | 70 | 64 | 75 | 81 | 87 |
Strongly agree 41% 27% 32% 48% 37% 50% 42% 47%
*x * I* * I* * *
Agree 34% 39% 42% 28% 34% 29% 32% 27%
*x * * * * * *
Neither agree nor disagree 14% 13% 17% 15% 20% 8% 9% 17%
*x * * M* * * *
Disagree 9% 19% 8% 8% 5% 10% 16% 9%
*x * * * * Lp* *
Strongly disagree 1% 3% 1% 1% 3% 2% 1% 1%
*x * * * * * *
Don't know 0% - - - - 1% - -
*x * * * * * *
Net: Agree 75% 65% 73% 76% 71% 78% 74% 73%
*x * * * * * *
Net: Disagree 11% 22% 9% 9% 8% 13% 17% 10%
*x * * * * pr *
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YouGov Survey Results

Sample Size: 796
Fieldwork: 20th - 26th February 2013

GOR Gender
Total South East South West Wales Scotland Northern Ireland Male Female
| feel under excessive pressure in my job : To what
extent do you agree or disagree with the following
aspects of your career as a teacher?
Unweighted Base| 753 126 [ 58 | 40 [ | 229 | 524 |
Base| 753 114 | 75 | 52 | - | - 200 | 553 |
Strongly agree 41% 47% 38% 35% - - 42% 41%
3 * *
Agree 34% 34% 33% 48% - - 28% 36%
* KMO*
Neither agree nor disagree|  14% 13% 18% 9% - - 15% 14%
* *
Disagree 9% 6% 11% 8% - - 11% 9%
* *
Strongly disagree 1% 1% 1% - - - 2% 1%
* *
Don't know 0% - - - - - 0% -
* *
Net: Agree 75% 80% 71% 83% - - 71% 7%
* *
Net: Disagree 11% 7% 11% 8% - - 13% 10%
* *
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Sample Size: 796
Fieldwork: 20th - 26th February 2013

All'in all, how satisfied would you say you are with your job as a teacher?

Total Very satisfied Satisfied Dissatisfied Very dissatisfied Don’t know Satisfied Dissatisfied
| feel under excessive pressure in my job : To what
extent do you agree or disagree with the following
aspects of your career as a teacher?
Unweighted Base| 753 92 [ 339 | 174 [ 127 | 19 [ | 301 |
Base| 753 9 | 338 | 168 | 129 | 20 | | 297 |
Strongly agree 41% 13% 25% 57% 83% 41% 22% 69%
* w WXb WXYbc el WXYb
Agree 34% 33% 45% 30% 10% 33% 42% 22%
z* YZc z el YZc z
Neither agree nor disagree|  14% 21% 19% 9% 2% 26% 19% 6%
YZc* YZc z el YZc
Disagree 9% 27% 11% 2% 4% - 14% 3%
XYZbc* YZc d YZc
Strongly disagree| 1% 6% 0% 1% 1% - 2% 1%
XYZbc* **
Don't know| 0% - 0% - - - 0% -
* *x
Net: Agree 75% 45% 70% 88% 94% 74% 65% 90%
* w WXb WxXb d w WXb
Net: Disagree 11% 33% 11% 3% 5% - 16% 4%
XYZbc* YZc el YZc
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Sample Size: 796
Fieldwork: 20th - 26th February 2013

Which ONE of the following best describes your current professional role?
Other senior-
level teacher
(e.g.
I'do not work
Deputy or Department Not
Total Head.tee.icher/ Assistant or Year Head, | Teacher Supply Tea.chlng within Fhe applicable — I | Senior leader | Teacher
Principal teacher assistant education
Headteacher Deputy do not work
sector
Department
Head, Deputy
Year Head)
I will often work for more hours than those | am paid
or contracted to do : To what extent do you agree or
disagree with the following aspects of your career
as ateacher?
Unweighted Base| 753 33 | 50 [ 105 T 305 ] 80 [ | [ | | |
Base| 753 35 | 50 [ 15 | 40a | 90 | - | - | - | | |
Strongly agree 70% 80% 84% 75% 68% 59% - - - 78% 66%
F* EFK* FK * EFK
Agree 24% 16% 13% 20% 26% 32% - - - 18% 27%
* * J CJ* cJ
Neither agree nor disagree 3% 4% 3% 1% 4% 6% - - - 2% 4%
* * DJ* D
Disagree 2% - - 2% 2% 1% - - - 2% 2%
* * *
Strongly disagree 1% - - 1% 1% 2% - - - 1% 1%
* * *
Don't know| 0% - - 0% 0% - - - - 0% 0%
* * *
Net: Agree 94% 96% 97% 96% 93% 91% - - - 96% 93%
* * *
Net: Disagree 3% - - 3% 3% 2% - - - 2% 3%
* * *
All'in all, how satisfied would you say you are with
your job as a teacher?
Unweighted Base| 751 33 | 49 [ 1oa T 305 ] 80 [ [ [ | |
Base| 751 35 | 49 [ 173 | 40a | 90 | - | - | - | 257 | |
Very satisfied 13% 26% 13% 15% 12% 9% - - - 16% 11%
EFK* * *
Satisfied 45% 51% 46% 43% 44% 53% - - - 45% 45%
* * *
D ) 22% 9% 24% 25% 22% 26% - - - 22% 22%
* * B * B
Very ¢ ) 17% 10% 14% 16% 20% 12% - - - 15% 19%
* * *
Don't know| 3% 4% 4% 2% 3% 1% - - - 3% 3%
* * *
Net: Satisfied 58% 7% 58% 58% 55% 61% - - - 60% 56%
DEJK* * *
Net: D ) 40% 19% 38% 40% 42% 38% - - - 37% 41%
* * B B * B B
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Which of the following BEST describes the phase of education you work in?

school_type

Local
Infant/ Independent
Total Early Years Primary/ Secondary | All through Post-16 Sixth | - Post-16 FE Secondary all au.tho.rlty Academy Grammar In.dependent/ Special Pupil Rgferral Grammar Special/ PRU
Form college College maintained school private school school Unit
Junior School
school
I will often work for more hours than those | am paid
or contracted to do : To what extent do you agree or
disagree with the following aspects of your career
as ateacher?
Unweighted Base| _ 753 | 335 29 1 | 12 10 94 22
Base| 753 - | 295 29 - - 13 63 | 23 22 76 45
Strongly agree 70% - 72% 68% 57% - - 67% 73% 71% 64% 52% 60% 51% 54% 56%
*x VY VY o * o *x * o
Agree 24% - 22% 26% 31% - - 27% 23% 20% 21% 33% 40% 22% 31% 31%
*x o T+ o *x * o
Neither agree nor disagree 3% - 4% 3% - - - 3% 2% 3% 6% % - 20% 7% 10%
*x o S* o o S+ o
Disagree 2% - 2% 1% 9% - - 2% 1% 1% 4% % - - 6% -
*x N *x ST* *x o ST* *x
Strongly disagree 1% - 1% 1% 3% - - 1% 0% 3% 6% 1% - % 2% 4%
o s *x * *x *x * *x
Don't know| 0% - - 0% - - - 0% - 2% - - - - - -
" s *x * *x " * o
Net: Agree| 94% - 94% 94% 8% - - 94% 96% 91% 4% 85% 100% 2% 85% 6%
*x TVY o * o o * o
Net: Disagree 3% - 2% 2% 12% - - 3% 2% 4% 10% 8% - % 8% 4%
o N o S* o " S+ e
All'in all, how satisfied would you say you are with
your job as a teacher?
Unweighted Base| 751 [ 389 333 514 121 1 | 12 10 94 22
Base 751 - | 429 293 - - 581 49 13 63 | 23 22 76 45
Very satisfied 13% - 11% 13% 34% - - 15% 11% 10% 16% 19% 40% 29% 18% 35%
*x N o S* o *x S o
Satisfied 45% - 50% 40% 22% - - 39% 46% 41% 46% 56% 26% 9% 54% 18%
NR R " o T+ *x *x * o
D ) 22% - 20% 25% 22% - - 25% 23% 31% 20% 15% 25% 12% 16% 19%
" VY o * *x " * o
Very ¢ ) 17% - 17% 18% 12% - - 18% 19% 15% 18% 4% - 39% 7% 19%
*x VY v o * o " v* o
Don't know| 3% - 2% 3% 0% - - 4% 2% 3% - 6% 8% 12% 5% 10%
" N o S* o " * *x
Net: Satisfied 58% - 61% 54% 56% - - 54% 57% 51% 61% 75% 66% 38% 73% 52%
*x o ST* o o ST* o
Net: D ) 40% - 37% 44% 4% - - 43% 41% 46% 39% 19% 25% 50% 23% 38%
" VY VY o * o *x * o
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Sample Size: 796
Fieldwork: 20th - 26th February 2013

Which of the following subjects do you teach? (please tick all that apply) Which of the following subjects do you teach? (please tick all that apply)
Design and Modern Physical | Religious
Total English Maths Science Geography Art History 9 ICT foreign Music v . 9 . Citizenship PSHEE Other subject
technology languages education education

I will often work for more hours than those | am paid
or contracted to do : To what extent do you agree or
disagree with the following aspects of your career
as ateacher?

Unweighted Base| 753 424 [ 393 | 346 [ | [ | [ | 170 [ 228 | [ | 207 [ | 111 |
Base| 753 465 | 431 | 378 | 3ar | | | | | 183 | 265 | | | 226 | | 10 |
Strongly agree|  70% 72% 73% 76% 73% 72% 75% 7% 72% 72% 73% 75% 76% 71%
af f abdfikl adf *
Agree|  24% 23% 22% 21% 23% 22% 24% 21% 19% 22% 24% 23% 23% 22% 22% 27%
h h h h cgh h h h *
Neither agree nor disagree| 3% 4% 3% 2% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 3% 3% 3% 2% 2% 0%
n n n *
Disagree| 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% - - 2%
mn n n efgkmn n n n n mn mn n*
Strongly disagree| 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% -
n n n n n n n *
Don'tknow| 0% 0% - - - - - - - - - - - - - 0%
.
Net: Agree|  94% 95% 95% 97% 96% 96% 96% 96% 96% 95% 96% 96% 96% 97% 98% 98%
a a a abcdefghijkl *
Net: Disagree| 3% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 0% 2%
cekn n n efkn n n n n n n n n n n*
All'in all, how satisfied would you say you are with
your job as a teacher?
Unweighted Base| 751 [ 92| [ 16| 212 | 333 [ 200 ] | 0 [ oo ] [ o [ 207 I e
Base| 751 [ 430 | [ 8a7 | 308 | 36 | 322 | | 183 | 265 | [ 825 | 226 | sz | 110 |
Very satisfied|  13% 12% 12% 12% 12% 12% 12% 12% 11% 13% 15% 13% 11% 13% 10% 11%
n dehin n *
Satisfied| ~ 45% 48% 8% 46% 47% 47% 47% 47% 45% 40% 24% 47% 26% 45% 47% 54%
i i i i i i*
D | 22% 21% 21% 20% 21% 22% 21% 21% 20% 24% 20% 22% 22% 20% 22% 18%
B
Very c | 17% 16% 16% 19% 17% 17% 17% 17% 20% 19% 18% 16% 18% 18% 18% 13%
abfk abefk *
Don'tknow| 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 2% 4% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 4%
efg *
Net: Satisfied|  58% 60% 60% 58% 59% 58% 60% 59% 56% 53% 59% 60% 57% 59% 57% 66%
i hi h i*
Net: D | 40% 37% 37% 20% 39% 39% 38% 38% 40% 43% 38% 37% 40% 38% 41% 31%
o a *
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Sample Size: 796
Fieldwork: 20th - 26th February 2013

How many years teaching experience do you have?

NQT/in first
Total year of 1-5years | 6-10 years | 11-15years | 16-20 years |over 20 years
teaching
I will often work for more hours than those | am paid
or contracted to do : To what extent do you agree or
disagree with the following aspects of your career
as ateacher?
Unweighted Base| 753 18 [ 7o T 155 T 12n ] 94 [ o8
Base| 753 19 [ 70 [ 13 | 127 | 95 | 219
Strongly agree 70% 45% 71% 70% 70% 70% 71%
o * *
Agree 24% 49% 24% 23% 23% 24% 23%
o * *
Neither agree nor disagree 3% - 2% 5% 3% 6% 3%
o * *
Disagree 2% 6% 2% 2% 4% - 1%
o * *
Strongly disagree 1% - 1% 0% 1% - 2%
o * *
Don't know| 0% - - - - 0% 0%
o * *
Net: Agree 94% 94% 96% 93% 93% 93% 95%
o * *
Net: Disagree 3% 6% 3% 2% 4% - 3%
o * *
All'in all, how satisfied would you say you are with
your job as a teacher?
Unweighted Base| 751 18 [ 7o T 155 T 120 ] 94 [ o
Base| 751 19 [ 70 | 153 | 126 | o5 | 219
Very satisfied 13% 18% 16% 10% 11% 10% 15%
o * *
Satisfied 45% 57% 49% 46% 36% 36% 50%
o * * st
D ) 22% 12% 24% 23% 30% 17% 20%
- * *
Very ¢ ) 17% 11% 10% 17% 20% 30% 13%
ox * qru*
Don't know| 3% 2% - 4% 3% 7% 1%
- * qu*
Net: Satisfied 58% 75% 66% 56% 47% 46% 65%
- st * st
Net: D 1 40% 23% 34% 41% 50% 48% 34%
o * qu u
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Sample Size: 796
Fieldwork: 20th - 26th February 2013

How would you currently describe your morale as a teacher?

Total Very high High Neither high nor low Low Very low High Low

I will often work for more hours than those | am paid
or contracted to do : To what extent do you agree or
disagree with the following aspects of your career
as ateacher?

Unweighted Base| 753 3 [ | 215 [ 196 [ 142 [ [ I
Base| 753 40 | | 215 | 190 | 145 | | |
Strongly agree|  70% 59% 54% 68% 76% 86% 550 81%
* cG BCG BCDEG BCDG
Agree|  24% 33% 37% 26% 21% 9% 36% 16%
FH* DEFH FH F DEFH
Neither agree nor disagree| 3% - 4% 4% 3% 3% 4% 3%
.
Disagree| 2% - 5% 2% 0% - 4% 0%
* EFH EFH
strongly disagree| 1% 8% 0% 0% . 2% 2% 1%
CDEH*
Don'tknow| 0% - - 0% - - - -
.
Net: Agree|  94% 92% 91% 94% 97% 95% 91% 96%
* cG cG
Net: Disagree| 3% 8% 5% 2% 0% 2% 5% 1%
EH* EH EH
All'in all, how satisfied would you say you are with
your job as a teacher?
Unweighted Base| 751 [ | 215 [ 195 | [ 199 | |
Base| 751 40 | | 215 | 189 | | 203 | |
Very satisfied|  13% 84% 26% 7% 2% - 38% 1%
CDEFGH* DEFH EFH CDEFH
Satisfied| ~ 45% 10% 71% 71% 32% 4% 59% 20%
* BEFGH BEFGH BFH BEFH F
D 1| 22% 3% 2% 16% 52% 21% 2% 39%
* cG BCDFGH BCG BCDFG
Very 1| 17% 3% - 1% 10% 74% 1% 38%
c cDG BCDEGH BCDEG
Don'tknow| 3% - 1% 5% 4% 0% 1% 2%
* CFG
Net: Satisfied|  58% 94% 97% 78% 34% 4% 97% 21%
DEFH* DEFH EFH FH DEFH F
Net: D | 40% 6% 2% 16% 63% 95% 3% 7%
* cG BCDG BCDEGH BCDEG

85 © 2013 YouGov plc. All Rights Reserved WWW.yougov.com



YouGov Survey Results

Sample Size: 796
Fieldwork: 20th - 26th February 2013

You

What the world thinks

GOR
Total North East North West Yorkshire and the Humber East Midlands West Midlands East of England London
I will often work for more hours than those | am paid
or contracted to do : To what extent do you agree or
disagree with the following aspects of your career
as ateacher?
Unweighted Base 34 79 | 81 86 |
Base| 753 35 100 | 70 75 81 |
Strongly agree 70% 69% 66% 76% 75% 66% 69%
*x * * * * * *
Agree 24% 24% 26% 19% 26% 19% 29% 25%
*x * * * * * *
Neither agree nor disagree 3% 5% 6% 3% 2% 3% 1% 4%
*x * * * * * *
Disagree 2% - 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2%
*x * * * * * *
Strongly disagree| 1% - 1% - 2% 2% 1% 0%
*x * * * * * *
Don't know| 0% 1% - - - 1% - -
*x * * * * * *
Net: Agree 94% 4% 92% 95% 94% 4% 95% 94%
*x * * * * * *
Net: Disagree 3% - 2% 2% 4% 3% 3% 3%
o * * * * * *
All'in all, how satisfied would you say you are with
your job as a teacher?
Unweighted Base| 751 34 8 | 81 68 86 98 |
Base| 751 35 99 | 70 64 75 81 86 |
Very satisfied 13% 15% 15% 13% 10% 11% 16% 7%
e * * * * * *
Satisfied 45% 35% 46% 46% 48% 43% 47% 52%
*x * * * * * *
D ) 22% 32% 22% 22% 31% 26% 18% 22%
*x * * R* * * *
Very ¢ ) 17% 18% 15% 19% 11% 21% 13% 18%
*x * * * * * *
Don't know| 3% - 2% 1% - - 6% 1%
*x * * * * M *
Net: Satisfied 58% 49% 61% 58% 58% 54% 63% 59%
*x * * * * * *
Net: D 1 40% 1% 37% 41% 42% 46% 31% 40%
" * * * N* * *
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Sample Size: 796
Fieldwork: 20th - 26th February 2013

GOR Gender
Total South East South West Wales Scotland Northern Ireland Male Female
I will often work for more hours than those | am paid
or contracted to do : To what extent do you agree or
disagree with the following aspects of your career
as ateacher?
Unweighted Base 58 40 | 524
Base| 753 75 52 - - | 553
Strongly agree 70% 71% 74% 65% - - 2% 69%
* *
Agree 24% 22% 22% 30% - - 20% 26%
* *
Neither agree nor disagree 3% 3% 2% 4% - - 3% 4%
* *
Disagree 2% 2% 1% - - - 3% 1%
* * v
Strongly disagree 1% 1% - - - - 2% 1%
* *
Don't know| 0% - - - - - 0% 0%
* *
Net: Agree 94% 93% 97% 6% - - 92% 95%
* *
Net: Disagree 3% 4% 1% - - - 5% 2%
* * v
All'in all, how satisfied would you say you are with
your job as a teacher?
Unweighted Base 751 126 58 40 |
Base| 751 114 75 52 - - |
Very satisfied 13% 14% 15% 11% - - 18% 11%
* * v
Satisfied 45% 39% 44% 49% - - 40% 47%
* *
D ) 22% 20% 23% 13% - - 21% 23%
* *
Very ¢ ) 17% 24% 15% 15% - - 19% 16%
LN * *
Don't know| 3% 3% 3% 12% - - 2% 3%
* JKLMOP*
Net: Satisfied 58% 53% 60% 60% - - 58% 58%
* *
Net: D ) 40% 44% 38% 28% - - 40% 39%
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Sample Size: 796
Fieldwork: 20th - 26th February 2013

All'in all, how satisfied would you say you are with your job as a teacher?

Total Very satisfied Satisfied Dissatisfied Very dissatisfied Don’t know Satisfied Dissatisfied

I will often work for more hours than those | am paid
or contracted to do : To what extent do you agree or
disagree with the following aspects of your career
as ateacher?

Unweighted Base| 753 92 [ | 174 [ 127 | 19 [ | |
Base| 753 9 | | 168 | 129 | 20 | | |
Strongly agree|  70% 60% 71% 85% 43% 7%
* WXYb - Wxb
Agree|  24% 28% 29% 22% 11% 31% 29% 17%
Zc* Zc z el Zc
Neither agree nor disagree 3% 6% 2% 4% 1% 26% 2% 3%
X+ -
Disagree| 2% 3% 2% 2% - - 2% 1%
Strongly disagree 1% 4% - 0% 2% - 1% 1%
Xb* X -
Don'tknow| 0% - 0% 0% - - 0% 0%
Net: Agree|  94% 88% 96% 93% 96% 74% 95% 95%
* w w o w w
Net: Disagree| 3% % 2% 2% 2% - 3% 2%
X "
All'in all, how satisfied would you say you are with
your job as a teacher?
Unweighted Base| 751 92 [ | 174 [ 127 | 19 [ | 301 |
Base| 751 9 | | 168 | 129 | 20 | | 297 |
Very satisfied 13% 100% - - - - 22% -
XYZbe* - XvZe
Satisfied|  45% - 100% - - - 78% -
* WYZbc - wyze
D | 22% - - 100% - - - 57%
* WXZbc - WXZzb
Very 1| 17% - . - 100% - - 43%
* WXYbc K WXYb
Don'tknow| 3% - . - - 100% - -
Net: Satisfied|  58% 100% 100% - - - 100% -
YZer Yze - Yze
Net: D 1| 40% - . 100% 100% - - 100%
* Wxb Wxb - Wxb
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